
FREE

T H E  U K  B OA R D I N G  S C H O O L S  S P E C I A L I S T S  F O R  A F R I C A

UK Schools Directory 2021/22

Student experiences 60+ schools Advice and guidance



3

Welcome to the 
latest UK Boarding 
School Directory...
Choosing a boarding school is difficult 
enough when you live in the UK. When 
you live overseas, it makes selecting and 
visiting schools a huge task.
For those parents with little experience of boarding schools it  
can be a daunting prospect; most rely on friends and family for  
help and advice. Each child is different and each school is different. 
With a little help from the experts you can find that perfect 
place where your child will blossom and grow to his or her full 
potential. We offer support in selecting the right school plus 
arranging advice on admissions processes, setting up physical and 
virtual visits, guidance on interviews and entrance tests, advice on 
visa applications and answering questions on arriving in the UK.

We sincerely hope that you will find this directory helpful and 
informative. The directory is distributed throughout Africa at  
our Exhibitions, Information Days, events that we attend or as  
a download from our website www.andersoneducation.co.uk. 
The UK Boarding School Exhibitions in Nigeria and Ghana 
provide an excellent opportunity for parents to meet Heads 
from schools throughout the UK; please check our website for 
up-to-date information on dates, times and venues.

We would be delighted to offer you our FREE help and guidance, 
every step of the way, until you have secured a boarding school place.

Best wishes

 Sara Sparling, Director              Mark Brooks MBA, Director

EVERYONE HAS A STORY

We would like to include your  
personal experiences of boarding,  
as a parent or student, in the next  
UK Schools Directory Please send  
copy (max 200 words) to:  
enquiries@andersoneducation.co.uk

SPECIAL THANKS

Special thanks to students, families  
and schools that have contributed  
editorial and photographs.

FUTURE INFORMATION

Anderson Education 
Langton House, Meopham Green, 
Meopham, Kent DA13 0PY, England. 
Tel: +44 (0)1474 815450 
E-mail: enquiries@andersoneducation.co.uk 
Website: www.andersoneducation.co.uk

Contents
4 Help & advice

8 Memories

13  London and South 
East schools

31  South and West 
schools

46 Central schools

62 Eastern schools

65 Northern schools

74 Welsh schools

77  School listing and 
regional map

“We make lifetime friendships”



5UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/224

Anderson Education
Sara Sparling is an 
Education Consultant who 
travels frequently to the 
Middle East and Africa to 
meet local and expat families 
considering a UK boarding 
school, summer or language 
programme. Her experience 

as a teacher, expat wife, mother of three children 
and as a boarder herself, enables her to understand 
the needs and concerns of parents. Whilst in the UK 
Sara makes regular school visits to identify what is 
unique and special about each boarding school and 
ensure that Anderson Education has up to date 
knowledge and information.

Nikki Harlow is an 
Education Consultant, 
who joined the 
Anderson Education 
team in 2015, she has  
a wide range of 
experience in education 
with extensive 

knowledge of working with children with 
Special Educational Needs. Nikki’s career has 
included working in schools and also as an 
events and exhibition manager. She has lived 
in the USA and the Middle East and her son 
attended a UK boarding school.

Mark Brooks Education
Mark Brooks has been a Registrar and Marketing Director for major  
public schools and has completed an MBA which focussed on how  
families choose an independent boarding school. He has been advising  
families from across Africa for 13 years, as well as appointing Heads  
and Principals for leading schools in West Africa. Mark Brooks is a  
Department for International Trade Export Champion, a Boarding Schools 
Association accredited agent and a member of the UK Ghana Chamber  
of Commerce.

Selecting the right school
Ask the experts for help and advice when selecting the ‘right’ school for your 
child. Although boarding schools appear similar when browsing the web or through 
prospectuses, in reality each has a unique quality. 

Our job as Education Consultants is to identify 
and match your child’s individual talents, skills and 
aspirations to a school that will challenge, encourage 
and develop, to ensure that each child reaches his 
or her full potential. The purpose and aim of the 
Education Consultant who specialises in school 
placement is to work on behalf of the family, to offer 
help and guidance in the selection of the ‘right’ school 

for their child. The education of each and every child 
is one of the most important decisions we make, time 
spent in early exploration and research is wise. Families 
living overseas are looking for reassurance that their 
children will achieve their full potential, in a happy, safe, 
secure environment. Working closely with an Education 
Consultant for the purpose of school selection should 
follow the process outlined below:

PLAN EARLY

1.  Early planning is advisable, allow at least 18 months.

2.   Ask questions and identify the type of educational 
environment that would best suit the needs of 
your child; is it to be co-educational or a single sex 
school, highly selective or more suitable for the  
‘all rounder’.

3.   Do you have any special requirements? i.e. Dyslexia, 
medical condition, learning or physical difficulties, 
intensive English language provision.

4.   Do you require the school to be in any particular 
area of the UK?

5.  Have copies of the child’s School Reports available.

6.   Inform the child’s present school of your intentions; 
the Principal will be required to supply a reference.

7.   Be clear about, if and when, you are able to visit the 
schools selected.

WHAT TO EXPECT

1.   The Education Consultant selects 4 or 5  
schools that best meet the agreed criteria,  
for your consideration. 

2.   The Education Consultant will arrange for the 
school prospectuses to be sent to the family.

3.   The Education Consultant should be available to 
discuss the benefits of each school selected and 
generally answer parents’ questions.

4.   It is advisable to make appointments to visit  
3 or 4 schools. To see the school in action is 
important, parents are advised to visit in term  
time whenever possible.

The UK Boarding Schools Directory is available  
at the UK Boarding School Exhibitions 

in Africa in 2022. 

Details can be found at  
WWW.UKBOARDINGSCHOOLEXHIBITION.COM

You can download the directory at: WWW.ANDERSONEDUCATION.CO.UK

And view individual school details at: WWW.BOARDINGSCHOOLSADVICE.COM



7UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/226

If English is not your  
first language
UK Boarding Schools offer first class English 
language teaching and have a great deal of 
experience in helping students, whose first language is 
not English, to improve their language skills.
The EFL (English as a Foreign Language) 
Department in schools and colleges offer the 
overseas student a warm welcome; they have an 
important role to play in helping the international 
student successfully integrate and understand the 
excitement and challenges of boarding life.
International Study Centres have specifically 
designed pre-boarding and pre- A Level/IB courses; 
their aim is to ensure that the student’s English is of 
a sufficient level to enable them to cope with the 
GCSE and A Level/IB examinations.
A Summer School provides an excellent 
introduction to the UK, offering English language 
teaching and activities, such as sports, art, drama and 
outdoor activities; a fun way to improve your English. 

Learning Support 
We can recommend schools with excellent 
learning support for children with Dyslexia, 
Dyspraxia and ADHD as well as specialist schools 
for children with Asperger's Syndrome and 
Cerebral Palsy, deaf children and young people 
who have complex learning issues.

State Boarding Schools
Admission to state boarding in the UK is limited to 
British citizens and anyone with a right of residence 
in the UK.
At state boarding schools you pay for the boarding 
only and the tuition is paid by the government, as it 
would at any other state school in England. 
Please check the UK Government website Studying in 
the UK: guidance for EU students - GOV.UK  
(www.gov.uk) for eligibility if you are a EU resident.

A Guardian Family
It is a requirement of schools for all parents resident 
outside the UK to appoint a Guardian living in Britain, 
who will act with their full authority. The choice of 
Guardian is the responsibility of the parents. 
The ‘Guardian’ acts on behalf of the parent, providing 
a home from home environment at half term and 
weekend exeats, they represent the parents at school 
functions and are available in case of an emergency. 
For further information visit: www.aegisuk.net

Visas for Boarding 
School Students 
in the UK

OVERVIEW

You can apply for the Child student visa if you’re aged 
between 4 and 17 and you want to study in the UK. 
You should also:
•	 have	a	place	on	a	course
•	 have	the	consent	of	your	parent	or	guardian
•	 have	enough	money	to	cover	your	course	fees	 

and living costs  
•	 meet	the	eligibility	requirements

HOW LONG IT WILL TAKE

You can apply for a visa up to 6 months before  
your date of travel [outside of the UK] to the  
www.gov.uk/child-study-visa  You should get a 
decision on your visa within 3 weeks. 
Check the guide processing times to find out how long 
getting a visa might take in your country.

FEES

It costs £348 to apply for a Child student visa from 
outside the UK.
You’ll also have to pay a healthcare surcharge as part 
of your application. [£470 per year - u18 now receive 
a 25% discount].

HOW LONG YOU CAN STAY

Your age and the length of your course of study will 
affect how long you can stay.

Age when you apply How long you can stay

Under 16 Course length (up to 6 years) 
plus 4 months afterwards

16 or 17 Course length (up to 3 years) 
plus 4 months afterwards

You can arrive in the UK:
•	 up	to	1	week	before	your	course	starts	if	your	

course lasts 6 months or less
•	 up	to	1	month	before	your	course	starts	if	your	

course lasts more than 6 months

Disclaimer: This information in this guide is correct as of 
September 2021. Visa requirements are subject to change.  
For up to date information, please visit the website of the 
British Embassy or Consulate where you live, or the nearest 
Visa Application Centre.

The number of students from West Africa choosing to study in the UK  
has increased by 80% year on year, according to recent Home Office statistics.*

Recently, I interviewed some parents who 
have sent their daughters and sons to leading 
British boarding schools to discover the 
driving forces behind this demand.
High-quality academic standards. 

One father explained he chose a well-known 
boarding school in the South West for his two 
boys because of “a desire to lay the foundation 
for a first-class education.” 
He wanted his sons to “benefit from the British 
public schools’ centuries-long experience and 
culture in moulding young people into confident, 
independent adults.” 
He added that he invested in their education 
to provide them “a broad-based international 
education as a deliberate step to a similar 
career.”

Traditional values and a wide range  
of opportunities.

Another father told me that “moral standards 
and traditional British conservative values within 
a friendly, safe and secure environment” were 
the reasons why he chose a school on the 
South Coast for his child. 

“There are more sporting activities and 
extracurricular options on offer,” he enthused. 
“British schools are well-equipped and have 
made great investments in infrastructure… 
particularly in music, science and mathematics.” 

Well-rounded education.  

A mother I chatted to who sends her third 
child to the UK this September said that she 
wanted a “balance of academic, extracurricular 
and etiquette” to give her children a “well-
rounded education that would set them up well 
for the future.” 

She emphasised the importance of an 
international environment that enables 
them to “socialise with almost 40 different 
nationalities.”

With benefits like this, it is no wonder that 
British boarding schools are more popular 
than ever before.
Mark Brooks, Director Mark Brooks Education

* According to a Home Office report in March 2021, 
visas granted to Nigerian students to enrol at school 
and higher educational establishments rose by 83% 
year on year to 17,423.

Why parents in West Africa  
are choosing UK boarding 
schools in record numbers



9UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/228 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22

I love knowing that  
I have friends for life

studentfocus studentfocus

Boarding at a young age has 
made me more confident and 
independent
If someone were to ask me the  
question ‘describe what boarding is like’, 
the first word that would come to  
mind would be community; a community 
of different cultures, backgrounds  
and individual stories. 

My boarding journey started at the age of 
eleven; before moving back to the UK for 
secondary school, I resided in the vibrant city 
of Lagos Nigeria. I believe my experiences of 
these contrasting cultures is extremely 
unique; having spent a lot of time in both 
England and Nigeria before starting boarding 
school, the culture shock upon my arrival 
was not as evident.

Compared to the majority of my cohort,  
I will say that being apart from my family for 
long periods of time meant that I was prone 
to feelings of homesickness; whilst I do like 
to think that being in the same environment 
as my elder sister helped me feel more 
comfortable, eleven-year-old me was still 
getting used to not physically seeing my 
parents on a daily basis. 

Despite this, a factor that helped my  
new girl trepidation was the fact that I was 
surrounded by many other girls that were in 
a similar position as me; it’s true what they 
say about boarding being similar to a slumber 
party, living in the junior house particularly, 
provided me with afternoons and evenings 

of excitement. Further, my circle of friends 
has expanded greatly; one aspect of 
boarding that I am thankful for, is the 
diversity of friends it has provided me with.

Boarding at a young age has not only made me 
into a more confident and independent individual 
but has also enhanced my understanding of 
the world around me, particularly in my 
current role as Head of Boarding. 

Whether through doing my own laundry or 
cooking food for myself, I am certain that the 
lifelong skills I have developed are largely a 
result of boarding school. I am thankful for 
the opportunity I have had so far to board 
as it has shaped me into who I am today.  
Timi – Head Boarder, Headington School

There really is nowhere else where girls are 
so wonderfully themselves.  At MSJ, girls are 
encouraged to pursue whatever interests they 
have, whether that’s in Art, Drama, Sport, Music, 
Riding, Pottery, Coding etc.  The list is endless; 
there is such a large range of opportunities that 
you can take up, all of which will help to enrich 
your school experience. That’s just the spirit of 
the school - Malvern St James is not just a school 
but a community.

At A Level, I studied French, 
Economics, English Literature and 
Drama. I loved all my subjects but  
I don’t think I would have loved 
them so much if I wasn’t studying 
them at MSJ. All my teachers 
provided the necessary support 
and stimulation in order to help 
me through my studies, as well as 
helping me to cultivate a deeper 
interest in my subjects. But even 
outside the classroom, I never 
stopped learning. A wide range of 
activities and societies are on offer 
for anyone to try their hand at 
something new. Every experience is 
one of growth that will contribute 
to the girl that you become when 
you leave. 

Boarding was definitely one of my 
highlights of being at MSJ. It is a 
great way to connect with different 
people and definitely awakened my 
sense of curiosity about different 
cultures and improved my people 
skills. The friends you make when 
you board practically become your 
family and I just love knowing that 
I have friends for life as a result of 
being here.
Hajer – a boarder at Malvern St James  
Girls’ School



10 11UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22

studentfocus studentfocus

Boarding is great because I have got to 
experience living with a room-mate –  
it might be like that at university – so I know 
it will stand me in good stead. I particularly 
enjoy the social side as an international 
boarder because I like playing football on the 
artificial pitches and basketball in the sports 
hall after school.

In the Sixth Form, I have had the 
opportunity to meet new people and  
I have enjoyed carrying out more in-depth 
work as part of my studies. All my lessons 
are very interactive, and the teachers are 
excellent. We do lots of experiments in  
my A level subjects – Chemistry, Biology  
and Physics.

My aim is to study Medicine at university 
and I particularly like Biology, my favourite 
subject, because I have carried out 
dissections in class.

The weather might be a lot colder in the 
UK, compared to back home, but it has 
given me the chance to play in the snow 
with my friends. Overall, I am very happy at 
Monmouth. I have learned about different 
cultures from around the world and I enjoy 
being part of a vibrant boarding community.
Bryan – a boarder at Haberdashers’ Monmouth 
School for Boys

Being part of the boarding 
community at Monmouth 
School for Boys for almost three 
years has been a tremendous 
experience. I joined the school 
in September 2018 from Day 
Waterman College and I have 
made a lot of friends from 
towns and cities all around the 
world. Studying in Monmouth 
has challenged me academically 
and the town is very safe, while 
everyone is happy and friendly  
in boarding. 

You learn about  
different cultures from 
around the world

I am confident in saying Downside 
is like a second home to me
I arrived at Downside in the First Form 
(Year 7), having lived all my previous life 
in Nigeria. I was not very familiar with 
the environment, and it took me time 
to get accustomed to everything. I was 
worried about leaving the comfort of 
my own home, moving to a completely 
new country, and being away from my 
parents for such long periods of time. 
Now, however, I am confident in saying 
Downside is like a second home to me. 
When asked to describe what Downside 
means to me, I simply cannot say it 
enough in words. Apart from being 
welcomed so quickly into the community, 
I have gained an immense amount of 
academic, musical, sporting and most 
importantly, spiritual enlightenment. 

A year before I joined the School, I was given 
a tour along with my parents and two of my 
brothers who also joined the School. From 
that moment, it was clear that Downside 
was the right place for me. I was quickly able 
to get involved in the Downside life and 
discover my passions and explore my talents. 
Having been at Downside for several years, 
I have been able to attain an academic and 
music scholarship which undoubtably have 
helped me thrive as an individual. With all 
this in mind, after Sixth Form, I intend to 
go to university in the UK where I hope to 
study Law and Spanish, and hopefully attain a 
Master’s degree in something similar as well. 

As an overseas student, keeping in contact 
with family remains highly important. I have 

been able to do so with ease, frequently 
messaging them and speaking to them over 
the phone. Feeling homesick nevertheless, is 
normal and affects a lot of students, however, 
with the help of the friendly staff and 
supportive students I was able to overcome 
this. I strongly believe that Downside is the 
right place for overseas families as, not only 
does it provide a strong sense of stability, but 
it also offers a deeply welcoming community 
that is unmatched anywhere else. Downside’s 
impeccable values and ethos reflect greatly on 
each student and focus on concern for the 
individual, meaning that everyone’s beliefs are 
held highly and respected.
Stephanie – a boarder at Downside School

UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/2210



UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/2212

Multicultural environment 
that caters to the needs of 
every single person
My name is Tricey from Ghana and  
I was one of the first students to 
complete the International Foundation 
Year at Taunton School. 

Taunton School International has a 
multicultural environment that caters to the 
needs of every single person. Studying in 
Taunton School International has given me 
the opportunity to participate in different 
co-curricular activities such as netball, 
hockey, yoga and arts. However, the activity I 
particularly enjoyed this year was yoga. This is 
because, after a long day of school, doing yoga 
made me relax and it released any stress that 
I had accumulated. Overall, the one thing I’d 
say is that the quality of facilities at Taunton 
School International is astonishing. 

The concept of living in a boarding school 
does not sound appealing. However, at 
Taunton School International, a massive 
emphasis is placed on the wellbeing of 
students. For instance, activities such as trips 
are organised on the weekends to help 
students integrate.

Being in a boarding house at Taunton School 
International has been one of the best 
decisions I have made by far. Even though I 
have not been able to see my family for quite 
some time, the support and encouragement 
provided by Taunton School International has 
been amazing.
Tricey – an International Foundation Year student at 
Taunton School 

studentfocus

“You get more than good grades”



14 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 15

L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T01 02L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T01 L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T 02

Aldenham School

“ Aldenham’s 
all-round 
education nurtures 
happy, confi dent 
and successful 
individuals.”

Aldenham is a warm, 
welcoming co-educational 
school of 650 pupils, situated 
in 120 acres of stunning 
Hertfordshire countryside, 
less than 30 minutes from 
central London and less than 
an hour from four major 
international airports. 

Aldenham School provides an 
excellent all-round education; 
in every inspection over the 
last 12 years it has achieved 
the highest possible outcome 
in all categories.

Aldenham has outstanding 
facilities, impressive academic 
credentials, superb pastoral care 
and	a	fi	rm	belief	in	developing	
each child as an individual.

Aldenham has been on the same 
site since 1597 and blends 
tradition with a modern, inclusive 
and fresh approach to education.
Academic outcomes are strong. 
At GCSE half of all exam results 
last year were graded 7 (A*/A) or 
above and in the Sixth Form 
individual coaching is provided 
to those pupils aiming for 

Oxbridge, medicine or a 
Russell group university.

Aldenham’s reputation 
for excellence in sport is 
well-deserved (ISFA National 
Champions at football for the last 
three years) and we are equally 
proud of our creative arts with 
Drama, Art, Music and Dance 
performances being highlights of 
the school year. A blend of day 
and	full/fl	exi	boarding	allows	us	
to cater for all requirements. 
We would be delighted to show 
you what Aldenham has to offer.

Head: Andy Williams BSc MA(Ed)

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   3-13 years, boarding from 
11 (fl exi), from 13 (full) 

Contact:  Sue Mascall, Admissions Co-ordinator

Website: www.aldenham.com 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1923 858122

Email: admissions@aldenham.com

Address:    Aldenham School
Aldenham Road
Elstree
Hertfordshire 
WD6 3AJ

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Abbey DLD Colleges

“ Three independent 
boarding colleges 
located in 
Cambridge, London 
and Manchester 
offering a gold 
standard education.”

The Abbey DLD Group of 
Colleges comprises three 
outstanding colleges in 
Cambridge, Manchester and 
London each offering a tailored 
education designed to launch 
students on a successful and 
prosperous future, including 
entry to the UK’s most 
prestigious universities. 

The locations of our colleges are 
chosen to offer cultural and 
academic distinction. Our 
courses include a wide range of 
GCSEs (from 13 years), A levels 
and several international 

foundation programmes 
(from 17 years). We work with 
students to help them gain entry 
to their chosen university and 
position students to take on the 
world of employment with the 
fi	rst	class	reputation	of	Abbey	
DLD Colleges behind them. In 
2020, 82% of our students at 
Abbey College Cambridge 
achieved grades A*-A in the 
A Levels. While, 78% of our 
students at Abbey College 
Manchester achieved A*-B in 
their A Levels, and 76% of our 
students at DLD College London 
achieved A*-B in their A Levels. 

Our colleges offer the highest 
quality teaching with 
opportunities to enter the UK’s 
leading universities and gain from 
the unrivalled facilities that 
benefi	t	hundreds	of	international	
students every year. We are 
totally committed to enabling our 
students to achieve their full 
potential. We achieve this through 
rigorous yet informal teaching by 
high-quality staff, small class sizes 
and frequent assessments. 

To fi nd out more information 
please visit:
www.abbeycolleges.co.uk 

School Type:  Co-educational boarding college

Age Range:   13-21 years 
(youngest boarder 13 years) 

Contact:  Jalal Muazu, Regional Manager Africa

Website: www.abbeycolleges.co.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 3300 536082

Email: jalal.muazu@abbeydld.co.uk 

Address:    Abbey DLD Colleges
c/o Alpha Plus Group
50 Queen Anne Street
London W1G 8HJ

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



16 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 17

L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T01 02L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T03 L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T 04

Box Hill School 

“ A dynamic and 
personalised 
education, an 
abundance of 
opportunities 
and a passion for 
excellence all in 
a warm, family 
environment.”

Box Hill School is a co-educational 
day and boarding school for 
pupils aged 11-18, located just 40 
minutes from central London, in 
the beautiful Surrey Hills. Easily 
accessible and just 30 minutes 
from Heathrow Airport and 25 
minutes from Gatwick Airport.  

We are a founding member of 
Round Square, a global network 
of schools sharing a passion for 
learning through character 
education, basing our educational 
philosophy on the teachings of 
educationalist Kurt Hahn. We 
follow this philosophy and its 
IDEALS of Internationalism, 

Democracy, Environmentalism, 
Adventure, Leadership and 
Service underpin our school 
ethos and values.   
Our focus is on achieving the best 
academic outcome for each student, 
ensuring	each	pupil	fulfi	ls	their	full	
potential. They are encouraged, 
nurtured and challenged in all they 
do, culminating in well-rounded, 
resilient	and	confi	dent	young	people.			
We offer an extensive co-curricular 
programme of over 60 options to 
develop our students interests 
and gain life skills. Timetabled into 
the school day, it includes a range 

of major team sports with weekly 
fi	xtures.	The	school	is	also	
actively involved in the Duke of 
Edinburgh’s Award Scheme and 
exchange programmes.  
Excellent pastoral care and the 
wellbeing of all our pupils is 
intrinsic to everything we do. 
The Independent School’s 
Inspectorate report, 2019 stated 
“(Students) enjoy school and thrive 
in the nurturing and supportive 
environment provided by the 
excellent pastoral care system and 
family atmosphere in boarding and 
day houses.’’

Head: Mr Corydon Lowde

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   11-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact:  Simon Powell, Director of Curriculum 
and Admissions or Kirstie Hammond, 
International Registrar

Website: www.boxhillschool.com 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1372 385002

Email: Kirstie.hammond@boxhillschool.com

Address:    Box Hill School
Mickleham, Dorking 
Surrey, RH5 6EA

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Ashford School

“Inspiring Minds.”

At Ashford School, our 
educational philosophy is based 
on a very simple assumption: 
if a pupil is happy and secure, 
they are more likely to be 
successful. As a result, our 
learning is underpinned by four 
key factors, namely Celebrating 
Individuality, Optimising 
Potential, Academic Rigour 
and Adventurous Learning. 
We believe that learning should 
be challenging, motivating and 
lead to a sense of fulfi lment, 
which is why we strive to 
provide an inspiring environment 
that encourages growth and 

adventure so that our students 
can develop into all they are 
capable of being.

Parents choose Ashford School 
for many reasons: we consistently 
achieve high academic success, 
we work very closely with our 
pupils giving close attention to 
the needs of the individual, our 
class sizes, our challenging and 
supportive environment, our 
wide range of co-curricular 
activities, and our energetic, 
specialist teachers.

Of profound importance to us 
are the wider learning 

opportunities we provide. 
Our extensive co-curricular 
programme enables our students 
to	grow	in	confi	dence	and	stand	
out from the crowd.

Boarding
Around 130 boarders from 
around the world make their 
home here. The school’s 
boarding houses are located 
within grounds of over 25 acres 
and accommodate students from 
10 to 18 years. We offer a full 
programme of evening and 
weekend activities.

Head: Mr Michael Hall

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   3-18 years 
(youngest boarder 10 years) 

Contact:  Nicola Creasey, 
International Boarding Registrar.

Website: www.ashfordschool.co.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1233 739030

Email: registrar@ashfordschool.co.uk 

Address:    Ashford School
East Hill
Ashford
Kent  TN24 8PB

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



18 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 19

L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T01 02L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T05 06

Dover College

“ Where Confi dence 
is Nurtured and 
Individuality 
Encouraged.”

Small is beautiful! The values of 
the family run through Dover 
College. Our class sizes allow us 
to	nurture	confi	dence,	
encourage inquisitiveness and 
celebrate individual success.

We are academically ambitious. 
We take the time to get to know 
each child so that the right balance 
of challenge and support is in 
place based on their needs. We 
recognise that success is as unique 
as the individual and celebrate 
achievement where it represents 
the personal best for the child.

We like to think differently. Our 
distinctive curriculum focusses 

not only on achieving excellent 
results but also developing 
creative minds ready for the 
challenges ahead. We have a 
strong focus on technology in the 
classroom and have introduced a 
1:1 iPad scheme for pupils. 

We are a member of the Round 
Square organisation, a group of 
150 worldwide schools, and 
share their commitment to an 
all-round education. We prize 
their core values of 
internationalism, democracy, 
environmentalism, adventure, 
leadership and service. 
We encourage all pupils to 

participate in sport, music and 
drama, recognising the way these 
areas promote leadership, 
teamwork and self-belief.

We are international and local. 
We welcome pupils from 
across Europe, Africa, Asia 
and the Americas, encouraging 
everyone to be inclusive, 
unprejudiced, cosmopolitan 
and outward looking.

The College’s aim is every child 
should be valued. As one of our 
pupils recently said, “I love it at 
this school, and I feel privileged 
to be here.”

Head: Simon Fisher

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   3-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact:  Alison Wilson, 
Director of Admissions & Marketing

Website: www.dovercollege.org.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1304 244 522

Email: admissions@dovercollege.org.uk

Address:  Dover College
Effi ngham Crescent
Dover
Kent
CT17 9RH

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Cottesmore School

“ The feeling you get when 
you walk around the 
school is ‘I wish I could 
come here myself ’ – 
I instantly knew there 
was nowhere better 
I could ever want to 
send any of my children.”

  Parent

Cottesmore School won the 
Tatler Schools Awards 2020  
‘Prep School of the Year 2020’ 
and Times Educational 
Supplement ‘Boarding School 
of the Year Award 2019’. 

Cottesmore is an academic 
boarding prep school for boys 
and girls set in the glorious, 
verdant countryside of West 
Sussex - its proximity to airports 
and London make it a popular 
choice for expats and those with 
connections to Britain. 

They have been providing 
excellent preparation for 
senior boarding schools since 
1894 and has long term 
connections with schools which 
share Cottesmore’s belief in a 
nurturing, rounded and 
dynamic academic education - 
schools like Eton, Harrow, 
Downe House and Benenden. 
Cottesmore achieves excellent 
academic results. 

The strength of Cottesmore’s 
academic programme lies 
within its breadth. There are 
21 different curriculum subjects 
taught: sports and the arts are 
strong. Through this rich variety 
of intellectual and practical 
experience, each girl and boy 
fi	nds	her	or	his	particular	
strength and this in turn lifts 
their academic potential.

Head: Mr Tom Rogerson

School Type:  Co-educational boarding

Age Range:   8-13 years 
(youngest boarder 8 years) 

Contact:  Charlotte Rogerson
Registrar & Head’s PA

Website: www.cottesmoreschool.com 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1293 520648

Email: admissions@cottesmoreschool.com

Address:    Cottesmore School 
Buchan Hill
Pease Pottage
West Sussex RH11 9AU

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



20 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 21

L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T01 02L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T07 08

Frensham Heights School

“ A Frensham 
education is 
about much more 
than just results. 
It is about being 
yourself.”

Frensham Heights is an 
independent, coeducational 
day and boarding school for 
children age 3-18 nestled in the 
beautiful Surrey Hills. 

At	Frensham,	you’ll	fi	nd	an	
energy, a feeling of happiness 
and calm that has been with us 
since we were founded in 1925. 
It comes from the children being 
comfortable in their own skins. 
With no prefects or head boys 
and girls, everyone is on a level 
playing	fi	eld.	They	can	be	who	
they are.

When you join, you can just relax 
and be yourself. The teachers 
don’t hide behind titles or formal 
clothes and the children’s 
individuality isn’t hidden behind 
uniforms or false respect. 
Everyone is an important, valued 
part of the community.

Teachers and students have 
conversations and build 
relationships, really special 
relationships based on genuine, 
mutual respect and interest. 
Relationships that spark learning. 
We are today one of the most 

successful progressive schools in 
the UK, with 42% A*/A grades 
(15% A* alone) achieved at 
A Level and 43% Grades 9-7 
at GCSE in 2020.

But a Frensham education is 
about so much more than just 
results. It is an environment that 
says come and be you. If you love 
dancing, then do that. If you love 
science, then great do that. If you 
love wearing woolly hats all year, 
that’s	fi	ne	too.	Be	yourself,	be	
happy, be open-minded and the 
learning will follow.

Head: Rick Clarke

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   3-18 years 
(youngest boarder Year 7) 

Contact:  Emma Judge, Director of External Relations

Website: www.frensham.org 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1252 792561

Email: hello@frensham.org

Address:    Frensham Heights School
Rowledge
Farnham
Surrey
GU10 4EA

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Farringtons School

“ Hundreds of 
individuals, one 
community.”

At Farringtons we believe 
that children perform to their 
best academically when they 
feel safe, happy and inspired - 
inspired by our talented and 
experienced staff and inspired 
by their surroundings. 

Inside well-equipped and 
characterful Houses our 
multi-national community of 
boarders, including students, 
from London and across the UK, 
enjoy a real sense of being part 
of a second family. They have the 
time, facilities and friendships to 
thrive socially, forge long-lasting 

networks across the globe 
and improve their language 
skills – and not just in English! 
Our boarders develop 
self-confi	dence,	independence	
and have many opportunities to 
gain life skills such as leadership 
and real teamwork. These are 
the skills that will serve them well 
at university and in the world of 
business beyond, when they join 
a global family of successful 
former Farringtons pupils.

Outside the boarding house 
Farringtons is truly blessed. 
Within the School grounds there 

is space to relax, sports and 
music facilities to take advantage 
of, IT equipment to utilise and 
wide ranging cuisine to enjoy. 

Our values, expert staff, 
supportive alumni network and 
dedication to an exceptional 
education help every student 
to	fl	ourish.	In	addition,	boarding	
at Farringtons provides the 
space, time, values, support 
and education to blossom 
academically, artistically 
and socially.

Head: Mr David Jackson

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   3-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact:  Mrs Fiona Vail, Marketing Manager & 
Boarding Registrar

Website: www.farringtons.org.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 20 8467 0256

Email: admissions@farringtons.kent.sch.uk

Address:    Farringtons School
Perry Street
Chislehurst
Kent BR7 6LR

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 23

L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T01 02L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T09 10

Mill Hill School & Mill Hill International

“ London’s leading
co-educational
day and boarding
school for 13 to
18 year olds.”

Mill Hill School is London’s 
leading co-educational day and 
boarding school for boys and 
girls aged 13 to 18, offering 
GCSE and A Level courses, 
and forms part of the Mill Hill 
School Foundation. 

Mill Hill School was founded in 
1807, when its founders wisely 
chose its location on the top of a 
hillside for its fresh air, safety and 
natural beauty. 

Located in 120 acres of beautiful 
parkland just ten miles to the  

north of London, Mill Hill School 
has an international reputation 
for excellence which has been 
built over more than two 
centuries since its foundation. 

The Mount, Mill Hill International 
School, is located within its own 
newly refurbished campus just a 
short walk from the main Mill Hill 
School site, and its pupils are 
members of the wider Mill Hill 
School community.  

Accommodated	in	one	of	fi	ve	
dedicated boarding houses on 

the Mill Hill School site, 
International School pupils have 
full use of the Senior School’s 
excellent facilities including an 
indoor swimming pool, sports 
hall, library, theatre and Music 
Department. 

The following courses are 
offered at Mill Hill International: 
Fast Track Intensive English 
Course, Year 9 Course, 
Two-Year GCSE Course, 
One-Year GCSE Course.

Head:  Mrs Jane Sanchez (Mill Hill School)
Ms Sarah Bellotti (Mill Hill International)

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   13-18 years
(youngest boarder 13 years)

Contact:  Korina Freese, Assistant Registrar
(International)

Website: www.millhill.org.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 20 8959 1176 (Mill Hill School)
  +44 (0) 20 3826 3333 (Mill Hill International)

Email: kf@millhill.org.uk
 fpl@millhillinternational.org.uk

Address:  Mill Hill School
The Ridgeway
Mill Hill Village
London NW7 1QS

 The Mount
  Mill Hill International
 Milespit Hill
 Mill Hill Village
 London NW7 2RX

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Mill Hill School Mill Hill International School

LVS Ascot

“ The quality of the 
pupils’ personal 
development is excellent. 
At all ages, pupils rapidly 
develop high levels of 
self-confi dence, 
self-knowledge and 
resilience.”

   ISI Focused Compliance & Educational 
Quality Inspection Report, May 2019

LVS Ascot is a co-educational, 
all-ability day and boarding 
school with an impressive 
academic, sporting and 
creative record. 

As an all-through school, 
it offers a seamless education 
from Infant & Junior and 
Senior School to Sixth Form 
to around 850 pupils and is 
located in Berkshire, close to 
London and the neighbouring 
county of Surrey. 

The school has a thriving 
boarding community with 180 
students across four boarding 

houses. Just 30 minutes from 
Heathrow and an hour from 
Gatwick, LVS Ascot provides 
modern, comfortable and 
extensive facilities for boarders 
from a range of backgrounds in 
the UK and internationally. 

A full range of planned 
activities and outings keep 
students stimulated and 
entertained during the evenings 
and weekends. 

The school is set in 26 acres and 
offers outstanding modern, 
purpose built facilities including: 
Sports	Centre,	fi	tness	suite,	

sports hall, dance studio, 25m 
pool, all-weather sports pitch, 
250 seat theatre, music suite, 
recital room, recording studio 
and music technology classroom.

The school’s aim is to inspire 
independence in each and every 
one of its students. 

It offers a stimulating and varied 
curriculum, with a house and 
tutor group system that allows 
close academic and pastoral 
monitoring. There is on average 
six or seven sets per year, 
allowing students to be taught in 
small groups of similar ability.

Head: Mrs Christine Cunniffe

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   4-18 years 
(youngest boarder 8 years) 

Contact:  Máire Buttimer,
Director of Admissions

Website: www.lvs.ascot.sch.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1344 882770

Email: admissions@lvsascot.sch.uk

Address:    LVS Ascot
London Road, Ascot
Berkshire SL5 8DR

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



24 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 25

L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T01 02L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T11 12

RMS for Girls

“ RMS offers a nurturing, 
inclusive and supportive 
environment where each 
child is esteemed as 
an individual, capable 
of success.”

Situated in 315 acres of stunning 
parkland just 20 minutes from 
London Heathrow Airport and 
only 30 minutes by train to 
Central London, RMS for Girls 
is a thriving day and boarding 
school where ambitious girls 
receive the very best 
educational and pastoral care. 

Boarding houses are located at the 
heart of the school, and staff are 
very experienced in looking after 
the needs of overseas students.

Founded in 1788 RMS for Girls is 
one of the oldest girls’ schools 

in the UK. Its proud heritage sits 
alongside outstanding modern 
facilities, innovative teaching and 
a wide curriculum to form an 
exceptional and inspiring 
environment in which to live and 
learn. The extensive campus is 
home to a wide range of 
excellent facilities for academic 
study, sport, performing and 
creative arts. We help girls to 
identify their individual talents 
and develop their interests, 
challenging them to be the best 
they can be in all they do.

Whilst results are important and 
our students achieve excellent 
grades both at GCSE and A level, 
as a school we place emphasis on 
the process of learning; girls at 
RMS for Girls receive a complete 
education that goes far beyond 
merely teaching the examination 
syllabus; students leave us as 
confi	dent,	well	balanced	and	
emotionally intelligent young 
women ready for the next stage 
of their life, whether it be 
university or the work place.

Head: Kevin Carson

School Type: Girls boarding and day

Age Range:   4-18 years (boarding from Year 5)
Co-ed pre-school (aged 2-4)

Contact:  Mrs Andy Nicoll, Director 
of Marketing and Admissions

Website: www.rmsforgirls.com 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1923 725 354

Email: admissions@rmsforgirls.com

Address:    RMS for Girls
Rickmansworth Park
Rickmansworth
Hertfordshire
WD3 4HF

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Prior’s Field

“ The Unicorn 
of Education – 
the stuff of 
childhood dreams.”

  (2020 Tatler Schools Guide)

Prior’s Field – the place 
to achieve.

Prior’s Field offers a distinctive 
route to high achievement. Set in 
stunning Surrey parkland, but 
only 45 minutes from London, 
this thriving day and boarding 
school was founded in 1902 and 
is often recognised today for its 
large silver unicorn statue which 
stands proudly at the entrance. 

As a relatively small senior 
school, we are focused on the 
development of unique 

individuals and have a top 
priority of achieving happy girls 
as a springboard for success.
Our ethos is clear “We celebrate 
achievement in the round – 
creatively, actively, pastorally and 
yes of course academically - but 
not to the exclusion of 
everything else.  Girls are 
encouraged to grasp 
opportunities both academic and 
co-curricular and the school has 
a very strong reputation for 
Creative Arts, Science and for its 
elite Tennis Academy. 

We aim for a cohesive yet 
inclusive cohort, to include some 
girls	with	specifi	c	learning	needs	
and yet attain incredible 
academic results, with girls 
achieving University places at a 
wide range of top destinations 
including Cambridge, Oxford, 
Exeter, Manchester and
St Andrews amongst others.

Head: Tracy Kirnig

School Type:  Girls boarding and day

Age Range:   11-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact:  Hayley Giles, 
Senior Admissions Offi cer

Website: www.priorsfi eldschool.com 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1483 813402

Email: admissions@priorsfi eldschool.com

Address:  Prior’s Field 
Priorsfi eld Road
Hurtmore
Godalming
Surrey
GU7 2RH

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



26 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 27

L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T01 02L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T13 14

St George’s Ascot

“ One of the 
leading girls’ 
schools in the UK, 
with excellence 
academically and 
in the performing 
and creative arts.”

St George’s, only 30 minutes 
from London and eight miles 
from Heathrow, is one of the 
leading girls’ boarding and day 
schools in the UK.

Deliberately small, every girl at 
St George’s is known individually 
and supported by a close 
network of teaching and pastoral 
staff who focus on enabling every 
student to excel not only 
academically, but also to develop 
their creative, physical, spiritual 
and imaginative interests.

Examination results are excellent  
with St George’s aiming to help 
the girls achieve 1-1.5 grades 
higher at GCSE and A Level.

Boarding is homely and 
comfortable and an experienced 
team of House Staff organise an 
array of weekend trips and 
excursions. Socially the girls 
regularly mix with boys at 
Eton College, Winchester 
and Harrow.

The Arts are fabulous with 
facilities including a 350 seat 
theatre, separate drama studio 
and dance studio and singers 
perform at Westminster 
Abbey and St Paul’s. Many 
budding artists gain places 
at prestigious universities. 

Lacrosse, netball, tennis, 
swimming, athletics, rounders, 
squash and polo are all played 
competitively and facilities 
are extensive.

Head: Liz Hewer

School Type:  Girls boarding and day

Age Range:   11-18years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact:  Kerry Bertram, 
Director of Admissions and Marketing

Website: www.stgeorges-ascot.org.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1344 629 920

Email: admissions@stgeorges-ascot.org.uk

Address:  St George’s Ascot
Wells Lane
Ascot
Berkshire
SL5 7DZ

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Rochester Independent College

Our unique campus and friendly 
staff make the College feel more 
like a home than a school. There 
is no uniform and everybody is on 
fi rst-name terms. However, that 
doesn’t stop us from being in 
the top 2% of schools in the UK 
for student progress at A-Level. 

We prepare our students for 
success: their hard work, leading 
to	fi	rst-class	results	means	that	
they win places at a range of top 
universities including: Oxford, 
Cambridge, LSE, Exeter, 
UCL and Bristol.

In 2020 we placed 9 students at 
Medical School and our art 
students regularly win places at 
universities such as UAL’s Central 
St Martins and UCL’s Slade School 
of Fine Art.

“The relaxed setting of the school has 
allowed the children to mature and 
transition seamlessly into adulthood. 
Education is taken very seriously 
and the children are encouraged to 
be the best version of themselves.” 
Mother of Daniel, Year 13 
boarder studying A-Levels.

“We enrolled Taiwo & Kehinde in 
hopes of them excelling in their 
studies, and learning life skills to 
enable them to prosper in the next 
chapter of their lives. Rochester 
school did this and more. We felt 
comfortable entrusting the boys in 
their care and were proud when 
they granted admission into their 
universities of choice. A truly great 
establishment that we highly 
recommend.” 
Guardian of twins Taiwo 
and Kehinde.

Head: Mr Alistair Brownlow

School Type: Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   11-21 years (youngest boarder 
15 years. 14+ from September 2022)

Contact:  Rohan Froud & Georgina Winney, 
Admissions

Website: www.rochester-college.org

Telephone: +44 (0) 1634 828115

Email: admissions@rochester-college.org

Address:  Rochester Independent College
254 St Margaret’s Banks
Rochester
Kent 
ME1 1HY

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

“The campus 
is as unique as 
the school. 
The students are 
a strikingly nice 
bunch and there’s 
a lovely air of 
tolerance and 
warmth.”
Good Schools Guide



28 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 29

L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T01 02L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T15 16

The Oratory School

“ Sending our son to 
The Oratory has 
been one of the 
best decisions we 
have ever made.”

   Mrs Jordan-Barber, 
a Forces parent at 
The Oratory School

The Oratory is an HMC 
Co-educational Catholic 
boarding and day school, 
welcoming girls and boys from 
the age of 11 to 18.

We recognise that for those 
families where parents are 
serving in the Armed Forces and 
regularly posted abroad, an 
independent boarding school is 
often the best option for 
achieving a continuity of 
education. MoD families who 
claim the Continuity of Education 
Allowance (CEA) will pay only 
the minimum parental 

contribution of 10% of our 
annual school boarding fees.

The Oratory has high academic 
standards and is placed in the 
top 3% of schools nationally for 
value-added at A Level in 2020 
(and in 2018). This means that 
pupils leave The Oratory with 
higher grades than the national 
average for their ability. The 
breadth of the subjects on offer, 
combined with subject-based 
enrichment, promotes strong 
academic development. 
However, an Oratory education 
is about developing our young 

people in a deeper sense than 
exam results alone can 
demonstrate. Our pupils enjoy a 
variety of cultural, sporting, and 
charitable activities through our 
co-curricular programme. Being 
a vibrant boarding community 
our weekends offer a packed 
programme of activities.

Visitors often comment on the 
inclusive family atmosphere of 
our school. We offer a nurturing 
educational environment where 
service children can thrive in the 
stability of friends and teachers.

Head: Joe Smith, BA MEd PGCE

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   11-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact: Natasha Pearce, Registrar

Website: www.oratory.co.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1491 683522

Email: registrar@oratory.co.uk

Address:     The Oratory School
Woodcote
Near Reading
South Oxfordshire
RG8 0PJ

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

St Lawrence College

“ Absolutely stunning! 
– outstanding 
boarding facilities 
and a calm and safe 
oasis for learning.”

Founded in 1879, we pride 
ourselves in providing a fi rst-class 
education both inside and 
outside the classroom. A 
traditional boarding school with 
a modern outlook offering a 
wealth of opportunities, from 
exemplary pastoral care, a 
dynamic extra-curricular 
programme to a nurturing, 
supportive community. Located 
on the Kent coast - only 75 
minutes to central London by 
train and within easy reach of 
Heathrow and Gatwick.

Boarding is central to school life 
here at St Lawrence and one of 
our greatest strengths. Offering a 
‘home-from-home’ full boarding 

experience, all our boarding 
rooms are en-suite. 
•		Exeat	weekends	are	optional	for	

Boarders 
•		6	day	week	school	(with	

Saturday School) 
•		Campus	based	school,	which	is	

safe and secure
St Lawrence is very proud to 
be one of the founding schools 
globally to have been granted the 
status of a World Class High 
Performance Learning School and 
yet we offer the diversity and 
support all children should 
experience throughout their 
education. We have welcomed 
children across Africa for many 

years. Founded on a Christian 
ethos and strong community 
values we guide and support 
our pupils throughout their time 
here. Sporting facilities are 
exceptional, and expert coaching 
is provided at all levels in a variety 
of disciplines including hockey, 
rugby, netball and cricket. The 
sports	centre	houses	a	fi	tness	
suite, squash courts, climbing wall, 
dance studio and large sports 
hall for badminton, basketball, etc. 
Alongside the traditional chapel, 
library and dining hall sits a 
modern coffee shop, and boarders 
are able to use all the school’s 
facilities in the evenings and 
at weekends. 

Head: Mr Barney Durrant

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   3-18 years
(youngest boarder 7 years)

Contact:  Emma Taker, Director of Marketing, 
Admissions and Development

Website: www.slcuk.com

Telephone: +44 (0) 1843 808080

Email: admissions@slcuk.com

Address:  St Lawrence College
College Road
Ramsgate
Kent 
CT11 7AE

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



30 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 31

L O N D O N  A N D  S O U T H  E A S T S O U T H  A N D  W E S T17 01

Badminton School

“ A world-class 
education in the 
heart of Bristol.”

Badminton is a thriving 
independent day and boarding 
school for girls aged 3-18, 
which has remained at the 
forefront of girls’ education 
for well over 160 years. The size 
of the campus and community 
gives a homely and vibrant feel 
to the School. 

This, coupled with our excellent 
pastoral care, leaves no scope for 
anonymity, but rather lends itself 
to strong mutually supportive 
relationships between girls as well 
as between girls and staff. 

Whilst the school retains a 
nationally outstanding academic 
record, its focus continues to be 
on nurturing the girls’ natural 
curiosity and fuelling their 
passion for learning. Therefore, 
we select girls on their personal 
strengths and all round ability, as 
well as their academic potential. 
It is a characteristic of Badminton 
girls that they are thoughtful 
individuals, able to evaluate 
information and decide for 
themselves. This approach 
extends beyond their studies and 

into the day to day life of the 
School, where girls are given a 
wide range of opportunities to 
grow, develop and express 
themselves in an enormous 
range of activities. 

The best way to understand the 
School and to enjoy its 
atmosphere is to come and visit. 
Please do get in touch to arrange 
a visit and we will look forward 
to welcoming you and your 
daughter to Badminton.

Head: Mrs Rebecca Tear

School Type:  Girls boarding and day

Age Range:   3-18 years 
(youngest boarder 9 years) 

Contact:  Katherine Stewart, 
Admissions Manager

Website: www.badmintonschool.co.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 117 905 5271

Email: admissions@badmintonschool.co.uk

Address:  Badminton School
Westbury-on-Trym
Bristol
BS9 3BA

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Woldingham School

“ A happy and 
successful school 
developing 
confi dent, 
compassionate and 
courageous young 
women.”

Woldingham is one of the 
UK’s leading boarding and day 
schools for girls aged 11-18. 
Set within 700 acres of beautiful 
countryside, Woldingham 
provides an inspiring and safe 
place for students to become 
confi dent, compassionate and 
courageous young women. 

Woldingham is remarkably 
accessible. London is just 30 
minutes away by train and 
Woldingham is only 30 minutes 
from Gatwick Airport and 45 
minutes from Heathrow Airport.

Fantastic facilities include 
purpose-built science labs, 
humanities and language hubs, 
studios for art, drama and music, 
and a professional standard 
600-seat auditorium. 

Students achieve outstanding GCSE 
and A Level results to secure 
places at leading universities 
opening doors to exciting careers. 

Sitting alongside this is an exceptional 
co-curricular programme of sport, 
clubs and performing arts enabling 
students to develop a wonderful 
range of skills and interests. 

The beauty and peace of 
Woldingham makes it the perfect 
place to board. Boarders live with 
their own year group in comfortable 
and well-equipped boarding 
houses, and there is a great sense 
of community. The experienced 
team of housemistresses really 
understand how to help new girls 
settle in quickly and make the 
most of school life.

Woldingham is a Sacred Heart 
Catholic school. We warmly 
welcome students of all faiths 
and none.

Head: Dr James Whitehead

School Type:  Girls, boarding and day

Age Range:   11-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact:  Mrs Linda Underwood, 
Admissions Registrar

Website: www.woldinghamschool.co.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1883 654206

Email: registrar@woldinghamschool.co.uk

Address:  Woldingham School
Marden Park
Woldingham
Surrey, CR3 7YA

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



32 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 33

S O U T H  A N D  W E S T S O U T H  A N D  W E S T02 03

Downside School

“ Wonderfully caring 
and nurturing. 
Academics are 
superb and it 
punches well above 
its weight on the 
sports fi eld. Would 
wholeheartedly 
recommend it!”

  Current Parent

Founded in 1606, Downside 
School is a leading,
forward-thinking school
for girls and boys based just
25 minutes from the famous 
World Heritage City of Bath.

The School is home to
340 pupils where boarding
and day pupils share six Houses, 
four for boys and two for girls. 
The School is set in 500 acres of 
beautiful English countryside and 
has extensive facilities including 
an indoor pool, a Mac Suite for 
music, a Performing Arts 

Centre and a 24/7 Health and 
Wellbeing	Centre.	Pupils	benefi	t	
from the boarding ethos of the 
School, whether they are full 
boarders, as the majority are, or 
day pupils, who are fully and 
positively integrated, with all that 
means in terms of friendships, 
independence and life skills.

Downside is a Catholic School, 
yet open and welcoming to
non-Catholics who feel 
encouraged by our approach 
to education and the values 
we live by. 

We are uncompromising in our 
pursuit of academic excellence, 
and the vast majority of our 
Sixth Formers get a place at their 
fi	rst-choice	university.	

Our co-curricular programme is 
excellent and includes over 
100 options including sailing, 
debating and Environmental 
Group. Weekends are busy and 
purposeful with pupils engaged 
in a wide variety of activities 
including socials, trips out, 
sporting	fi	xtures	and	Sunday	Mass.

Head: Mr Andrew Hobbs

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   11-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact:  Issy Hartnell, 
Director of Admissions

Website: www.downside.co.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1761 235103

Email: admissions@downside.co.uk

Address:    Downside School
Stratton-on-the-Fosse
Somerset
BA3 4RJ
UK

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Bournemouth Collegiate School (BCS)

Independent 
co-education from 
ages 2-18 years in 
an idyllic location 
on the South Coast 
of England.

“ Together we achieve the extraordinary.”

Bournemouth Collegiate School 
(BCS) supplies the very best in 
independent co-education, day 
and boarding, from age 2-18.

BCS recognises that academic 
success is vitally important in 
education and is a central 
component to the opportunities 
our pupils enjoy once they leave 
the School. Universities and 
employers increasingly demand 
a wide range of skills and 
experiences, and BCS now 

has a greater responsibility 
more than ever to focus 
on the overall development 
of their pupils.

At BCS we pride ourselves on 
our ability to ‘add value’ to each 
pupil’s education from 2 years 
old all the way up to A level. 
Individual needs are catered 
from across age groups, and 
girls and boys of differing 
abilities	and	interests	fl	ourish	
in our school environment. 

BCS Sports Academy is a unique 
programme whereby pupils can 
combine their studies with high 
level coaching from professionals in 
a number of sports. A personal 
school timetable gives talented 
sportsmen and women the 
opportunity to receive both 
coaching and an excellent 
education in school hours thus 
allowing for a life outside of school 
and training. BCS have unique links 
with both Premiership Football & 
Rugby Clubs.

Head: Mr Russell Slatford MA (Cantab)

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   2-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact: Admissions Registrar

Website: bournemouthcollegiateschool.co.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1202 436550

Email: registrar@bcschool.co.uk

Address:    BCS
College Road
Southbourne
Bournemouth
Dorset BH5 2DY

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



34 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 35

S O U T H  A N D  W E S T S O U T H  A N D  W E S T04 05

Kingswood School, Bath

“ Where all round 
education is 
important.”

Set in an unrivalled woodland 
setting just outside of Bath, 
Kingwood School celebrates 
individuality and provides a 
happy, caring environment for 
students of many faiths. 

As a co-educational day and 
boarding school, we welcome 
children between the ages of 9 
months and 18 years, with 
boarders from age 7. We are 
situated	on	a	magnifi	cent	
200-acre site in Bath, with great 
transport links to London.

Inspiring	confi	dence	in	our	
children is at the heart of 

Kingswood and our learning-
friendly classrooms develop 
curious	and	confi	dent	learners.	
Children can develop their skills 
further in our leading STEAM 
and Innovation Centre and make 
connections across subject areas 
and as they progress through the 
School. 

Boarding is a key feature of life at 
Kingswood School, and we offer 
top quality boarding with a 
nurturing family atmosphere. 
Weekends for Boarders are 
packed with fun; combined with 
some much-needed downtime 

to relax. This is part of our 
commitment to mental health 
and well-being, and we are 
continually developing skills to 
support mindfulness in children.   

The academic programme in the 
Senior years delivers outstanding 
academic results. Our objective 
is to ensure that all of our 
students have the opportunity 
to	fulfi	l	their	potential,	be	it	
through our vibrant music, 
drama or creative arts 
department, the academic, 
sporting or extra-curricular 
activities on offer.

Head: Andrew Gordon-Brown

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   9 months-18 years 
(youngest boarder 7 years) 

Contact:  Mrs Diane Patterson

Website: www.kingswood.bath.sch.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1225 734210

Email: admissions@kingswood.bath.sch.uk

Address:    Kingswood School
Lansdown Road
Bath
BA1 5RG

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

King’s Hall School and 
King’s College, Taunton

Head:  Mr Justin Chippendale (King’s Hall)
Mr Richard Biggs (King’s College)

School Type: Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   2-18 years
(youngest boarder 7 years)

Contact:  Kate Rippin,
Director of Admissions

Website:  www.kingshalltaunton.co.uk
www.kings-taunton.co.uk

Telephone:  +44 (0) 1823 285928 (King’s Hall)
+44 (0) 1823 328204 (King’s College)

Email:  admissions@kingshalltaunton.co.uk
admissions@kings-taunton.co.uk

Address:  King’s Hall School
Kingston Road 
Taunton TA2 8AA

  King’s College, 
South Road 
Taunton TA1 3LA

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

“Thriving boarding 
schools in the 
heart of the British 
countryside.”

King’s Hall School and
King’s College are thriving 
co-educational boarding and day 
schools, providing quality 
education for 2 to 18-year-olds.

Both schools are part of the
respected Woodard Corporation 
and are situated in Taunton. 
Exeter and Bristol airports are 
less than an hour away and 
London Heathrow little more 
than two hours away.

What Makes King’s Special?
The schools’ strong boarding 

ethos is central. We have a good 
number of children from service 
backgrounds, who understand 
the pressures of being part of a 
military family, and who actively 
care and support each other. The 
fact that so many pupils and staff 
live on the site creates a strong 
sense of community, while the 
other	great	benefi	t	is	the	extra	
time boarding offers: time for 
relaxation, friendship, and 
practising the many activities 
available – music, sport, 
Forest School, horse riding 

(at our equestrian centre), 
Combined Cadet Force, 
Duke of Edinburgh’s Award 
Scheme and performing arts.

The schools are small enough
to be friendly and yet large 
enough to compete nationally. 
A good work ethic and small class 
sizes help sustain progress, and 
specialist teaching is the norm, 
with great emphasis placed on 
developing the individual: 
kindness, consideration, courtesy 
and respect for one another.



36 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 37

S O U T H  A N D  W E S T S O U T H  A N D  W E S T06 07

Mount Kelly

“ Our education stands 
apart in the values and 
attitudes of its young men 
and women. Compassion, 
tolerance, kindness, 
integrity and a generosity 
of Spirit underpin a 
determined dedication to 
academic excellence.”

  Guy Ayling, Head Master.

Mount Kelly, set on the edge 
of Dartmoor National Park 
between Exeter and Plymouth, 
combines academic excellence 
with an outstanding range of 
learning opportunities outside 
the classroom and exceptional 
pastoral care.

The School, for girls and boys 
aged between 3 and 18, offers 
both day and full boarding 
provision and currently has
600 pupils.

Children at Mount Kelly are 
nurtured, guided and inspired 
to develop their own skills and 
interests in small classes that 
offer an exceptional degree of 
individual focus. Each pupil is 
cared for by a Housemaster 
or mistress and assigned a 
dedicated tutor who oversees 
their academic, pastoral and 
co-curricular progress. The 
School’s comprehensive tutoring 
system produces happy pupils 
who	are	confi	dent,	well-rounded	
and ambitious. The School offers 

minibus transfer services and is 
well connected to major cities 
and transport hubs including 
London, Heathrow.

“An inspirational
learning environment.”
Good Schools Guide

“There is a true family at
Mount Kelly. My son has
such a wonderful network
of staff and friends who
support him academically 
and generally at the school.”
A parent

Head: Guy Ayling

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   3-18 years 
(youngest boarder 7 years) 

Contact:  Vanessa Bowles, 
Director of Marketing and Admissions

Website: www.mountkelly.com 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1822 813 193

Email: admissions@mountkelly.com

Address:  Mount Kelly
Parkwood Road
Tavistock
Devon 
PL19 0HZ

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Monkton Combe School

“ Far and away, 
Monkton knocked 
spots off every 
other school in 
terms of ambience, 
attention to detail 
and pastoral care.”

  (Former parent)

Monkton Combe School, just a 
mile from the World Heritage 
City of Bath, is an independent, 
co-educational boarding and day 
school for pupils aged 2–18. 

We pride ourselves on our lively 
Christian ethos, excellent exam 
results and our strong pastoral 
care. At Monkton, we are setting 
standards for life; giving young 
people the qualities of character 
they need to become trusted 
employees, inspiring leaders, 
valued friends and loving parents.

A remarkable boarding culture

Boarding is at the very heart of 
Monkton, and the unique 
atmosphere of the School is 
enjoyed by boarders and day 
pupils	alike.	All	the	houses	refl	ect	
the spirit and ethos of the 
School, but each exudes its own 
personality generated by its 
pupils, houseparents and staff. 
The vast majority of our 
boarders reside at the school 
full-time.

Busy days and full weekends

One of Monkton’s strengths is 
the breadth of activities available 
to pupils at weekends – in fact, 
many of our day pupils will spend 
all weekend at school just so they 
can join in the lively Monkton 
social life. As well as the 
mainstream sports - rugby, 
cricket, tennis, hockey, rowing 
- there are over 50 extra-
curricular clubs and activities that 
run seven days a week.

Head: Mr Christoper Wheeler  

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day 

Age Range:   2-18 years
(youngest boarder 7 years) 

Contact:  Carole Heritage, 
Head of Admissions 

Website: www.monktoncombeschool.com

Telephone: +44 (0) 1225 721 133 

Email: admissions@monkton.org.uk 

Address:  Monkton Combe School
Monkton Combe
Bath, BA2 7HG

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



38 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 39

S O U T H  A N D  W E S T S O U T H  A N D  W E S T08 09

Queen’s College, Taunton

“ The forward thinking 
independent school 
creating caring, 
ambitious and 
well educated boys 
and girls.”

Queen’s College Taunton is a 
fl ourishing co-educational day and 
boarding school situated on the 
outskirts of the historic county 
town of Taunton in the south 
west of England, overlooking the 
picturesque Quantock and 
Blackdown hill: areas of 
outstanding natural beauty.

We pride ourselves on providing 
an outstanding individual education 
based on a culture of family values, 
consideration and inclusivity. Our 
class sizes are small and we offer 
outstanding pastoral care which 
enables our students to learn 
and grow in a nurturing and 
encouraging environment. 

Academically, Queen’s is very  
strong, our A-Level results are 
amongst the top 5% in the 
country, and the vast majority of 
our students take up their 
fi	rst-choice	place	at	university.	

Our exceptional onsite facilities 
include a 570 seat theatre (the 
largest in the region), a modern 
design and technology workshop, 
a contemporary food and 
nutrion	room,	playing	fi	elds,	an	
onsite gym and a swimming pool.

A huge variety of co-curricular 
activities take place on and off 
campus everyday ranging from 
sports to kayaking to theatre 

production to robotics, there 
really is something for everyone! 
We are particularly proud of our 
rich performing art reputation, 
we put on a minimum of 4 
professional level productions 
each academic year. On the 
sports	fi	eld,	more	than	20	of	our	
students have represented their 
country on the international 
stage in recent years.

Our	boarding	houses	refl	ect	the	
warm and friendly community 
feel that is found across the 
whole school. Each Boarding 
house has a genuine family feel 
with dedicated residential 
houseparents and assistants.

Head: Mr Julian Noad 

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   3 months-18 years 
(youngest boarder 7 years) 

Contact:  Mrs Lisa Palmer, 
Head of Admissions and Marketing

Website: www.queenscollege.org.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1823 340830 

Email: admissions@queenscollege.org.uk

Address:    Queen’s College
Trull Road
Taunton
Somerset
TA1 4QS

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

“ This is a school 
which inspires 
esteem and 
affection in 
equal measure.”
The Good Schools Guide

Prior Park College

Head: Ben Horan

School Type: Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   11–18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years)

Contact:  Mrs Vicki Quinn
Head of Admissions

Website: www.priorparkcollege.com

Telephone: +44 (0) 1225 835352

Email: admissions@priorparkschools.com

Address:  Prior Park College
Ralph Allen Drive
Bath 
BA2 5AH

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Prior Park College is home to 
up to 150 full, weekly and fl exi 
boarders, made up of British 
and international students from 
a broad range of countries. We 
do all we can to make boarding 
a life enhancing experience, 
where students benefi t from 
being able to develop strong 
friendships and independence in 
a home-from-home 
environment. 

Academically, we strive to ensure 
that every student meets their 
potential. We stretch but also 

support our learners to enable 
them to venture forth to a future 
that	is	fulfi	lling	and	fruitful.	
The school also aims to provide 
a genuine all-round education, 
and whilst academic endeavour 
remains at the school’s core, 
we encourage our students to 
embrace all the opportunities 
on offer – acting and singing in 
fi	rst	class	performances;	
competing for their team; 
producing impressive works 
in art and design; leading our 
Charities work. 

Our location offers an 
exceptional environment for 
students to study, play and live. 
Prior Park is set in 57 stunning 
acres and just a mile from the 
centre of Bath, allowing our 
boarders	to	benefi	t	from	both	
vibrant city life and peaceful 
countryside surroundings. 

Bath is an easily accessible 
location with excellent transport 
links to London.



UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 4140 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22

C E N T R A L01 S O U T H  A N D  W E S T10 S O U T H  A N D  W E S T 11

St Swithun’s

“ Many schools
claim they bring
out the stardust
in every child
but surely none
can compete with
St Swithun’s.”

St Swithun’s School is a 
renowned independent day, 
weekly and full-boarding school 
for girls set in 45 acres 
overlooking the Hampshire 
Downs on the outskirts of 
Winchester, yet only 50 minutes 
by train from central London. 

The school has a long-standing 
reputation for academic rigour 
and success. Girls are prepared 
for public examinations and 
higher education in a stimulating 
environment in which they 

develop intellectual curiosity, 
independence of mind and the 
ability to take responsibility for 
their own learning. They achieve 
almost one grade higher at GCSE 
than	their	already	signifi	cant	
baseline ability would suggest, 
and approximately half a grade 
higher at A level. 

Whilst achieving academic 
excellence, girls also have the 
opportunity to do ‘something 
else’. There is an extensive 
co-curricular programme of over 

100 weekly and 50 weekend 
activities to choose from. 

With kindness and tolerance 
at the heart of its community, 
St Swithun’s provides a civilised 
and caring environment in which 
all girls are valued for their 
individual gifts. By the time a girl 
leaves she will be courageous, 
compassionate, committed and 
self-confi	dent	with	a	love	of	
learning, a moral compass and a 
sense of humour.

Head: Jane Gandee 

School Type:  Girls boarding and day 

Age Range:   11-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years)  

Contact:  Mrs Kate Cairns, Registrar 

Website: www.stswithuns.com  

Telephone: +44 (0) 1962 835 700 

Email: offi ce@stswithuns.com 

Address:    St Swithun’s School
Alresford Road
Winchester
SO21 1HA

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Ryde School

“ An IB & Round 
Square UK island 
school with a 
global outlook”

Set in a safe and idyllic island 
setting, 10 minutes from 
Portsmouth by hovercraft, 
Ryde School with Upper Chine 
(known locally as Ryde School) 
is a thriving, prosperous co-ed 
day and boarding school, 
providing exceptional educational 
opportunities in a nurturing 
environment. We have a strong 
tradition of excellent pastoral 
care and all pupils and staff are 
supported by our mentoring 
and coaching culture. 

We are an IB World School and 
a Round Square School. We 

offer GCSEs followed by three 
study options for Sixth Form: A 
Levels, IB Diploma and IB 
Career-related Programmes. We 
also offer a one year GCSE Pre 
Sixth Form course providing an 
ideal preparation for entry into 
the Sixth Form. 

We offer a number of general 
scholarships and bursaries every 
year into Years 5, 7, 9 and the 
Sixth Form. We have recently 
added two new stunning 
boarding houses in the school 
grounds, offering full, weekly and 
fl	exi	boarding.	

We have an excellent record of 
academic achievement, pupils go 
on to study at Oxbridge, other 
Russell Group universities and 
Art, Music and Drama colleges. 

At Ryde we embrace our Island 
setting and extensive grounds to 
offer a wealth of extra-curricular 
options including the Duke of 
Edinburgh’s Award (three levels), 
CCF, competitive sports and sailing. 

Pupils succeed academically and 
are well-mannered, characterful, 
happy and independent; a result 
of Ryde School’s dynamic yet 
welcoming environment.

Head: Mark Waldron MA (Cantab) MEd

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   2.5-18 years
(youngest boarder 10 years)

Contact:  Mrs B Craik,
Admissions Registrar

Website: www.rydeschool.org.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1983 562229

Email: admissions@rydeschool.net

Address:  Ryde School
7 Queen’s Road, 
Ryde, Isle of Wight 
PO33 3BE

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 43

C E N T R A L C E N T R A L01 02

42 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22

S O U T H  A N D  W E S T S O U T H  A N D  W E S T12 13

Taunton School

“ We challenge,
nurture and
inspire young
people to succeed
in a global
community.”

Founded in 1847, Taunton 
School is one of the South 
West’s leading co-educational 
independent day and boarding 
schools for children aged 
0–18 years. 

Set in a beautiful 56-acre site, 
the School nurtures the 
individual in a broad-minded 
atmosphere, equipping our 
young people with the life skills 
to enable them to shape the 
world in the 21st century. 

Taunton consists of an 
experienced Nursery and  

Pre-Preparatory School, inspiring 
Preparatory School, an 
innovative Senior School and a 
specialist International School. 
Taunton School aspires to offer a 
complete journey of education 
to all children and young adults, 
unearthing and nurturing the 
talent within every individual. 
Taunton School believes that 
education should be thought 
of	as	a	structure	with	fi	ve	pillars	
– Academic, Pastoral, 
Co-curricular, Community and 
Global Outlook – and we 
challenge our students and staff  

to aim for excellence in each 
of these areas. 

As a non-selective school, 
Taunton School has achieved 
consistently excellent GCSE 
results and some of the most 
exceptional A-level and 
International Baccalaureate 
results in South West England. 

Taunton School is easily 
accessible by road and rail. 
Specifi	c	day	visits	and	boarding	
experiences can be arranged to 
suit parental convenience.

Head: Lee Glaser

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   0-18 years
(youngest boarder 7 years)

Contact:  Helen Kingaby,
Head of International Admissions

Website: www.tauntonschool.co.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1823 703703

Email: admissions@tauntonschool.co.uk

Address:  Taunton School
Staplegrove Road
Taunton
Somerset
TA2 6AD

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Stonar

Stonar has a unique charm and 
sense of calm contentedness. 
There is a freedom from negative 
social pressures at Stonar and 
children feel free to be 
themselves, developing positive 
self-esteem and confi dence. 
Stonar pupils are happy, kind and 
enthusiastic. They work hard, 
achieve highly and enjoy full 
participation in a positively 
competitive environment, enabling 
them to achieve their full 
potential. In 2020 Stonar was 
placed in the top 1.5% of schools 
for valued added at GCSE and the 
top 2.5% of schools for A Level.

The School is situated on an 
80 acre rural site, in between 
Bath and Chippenham, with pupils 
benefi	tting	from	the	vast	grounds	
to enjoy sport, outdoor education 
and the busy weekend and 
evening activities programme. 
Fifty percent of pupils make use of 
the School’s own world-class 
onsite equestrian centre, from 
complete beginners to 
experienced competition riders.

Three boarding houses are a 
home-from-home for the 135 full 
boarders and offer a friendly, safe 
and nurturing environment where 

the children’s happiness and 
wellbeing are paramount. 
While the majority of boarders 
are British, the School also 
welcomes pupils from 15 different 
nationalities into the lively and 
vibrant community. As part of the 
international Globeducate 
network of schools, Stonar shares 
the group´s vision to prepare each 
student to become a global citizen 
who can shape the world and 
therefore provides a progressive 
international outlook, supported 
by a wealth of opportunities for 
all pupils.

Head: Mr Matthew Way

School Type: Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   2-18 years
(youngest boarder 10 years)

Contact:  Sarah Burns, 
Director of Admissions & Marketing 

Website: www.stonarschool.com

Telephone: +44 (0) 1225 701740

Email: admissions@stonarschool.com

Address:  Stonar School
Cottles Park
Atworth
Wiltshire
SN12 8NT

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

“ Stonar is a kind, 
hardworking 
family of 
boarders and 
day pupils, with 
an outstanding 
equestrian centre.”



44 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 45

S O U T H  A N D  W E S T S O U T H  A N D  W E S T14 15

Truro High School for Girls

“ Incredible 
academics and 
preparation for life 
in a small school 
where everyone 
is individually 
valued.”

Truro High School for Girls 
is the UK’s Small Independent 
School of the Year. Described 
by the Good Schools Guide as 
“a school that couldn’t do more 
for its girls if it tried”, 
Truro High is a true hidden gem 
providing incredible academics 
with an A Level pass rate of 
85% A*/A and 97% A*-B.

At Truro High girls are 
encouraged to challenge 
themselves and to grow in 
confi	dence	as	they	try	new	
things. There is an atmosphere 

of respect and kindness with 
students growing up with 
the belief that anything is 
possible and everything is 
within their grasp.

A broad and diverse curriculum 
is matched by an extensive 
extra-curricular program with 
everything from textiles clubs 
and	dance	workshops	to	surfi	ng,	
climbing and debating. Girls build 
racing cars at Greenpower 
Engineering Club while Aspiring 
programmes for Medics and 
Engineers provide weekly 

workshops with industry 
experts. New this September 
is Aspiring Entrepreneurs 
which will see girls learn 
essential commercial skills from 
a network of professional 
mentors before opening their 
own business on site.

Creativity and collaboration are 
key with girls learning the skills 
they need to become leaders in 
life. At Truro High, bold and 
ambitious dreams will become 
bright futures.

Head: Mrs Sarah Matthews

School Type:  Girls boarding and day

Age Range:   4-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact:  Mrs Jo Norriss, Registrar

Website: www.trurohigh.co.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1872 242902

Email: registrar@trurohigh.co.uk

Address:    Truro High School for Girls
Falmouth Road
Truro
Cornwall, TR1 2PE

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

West Buckland School

“ A consistent track 
record of academic 
success, a beautiful 
rural location 
and exceptional 
facilities.”

Founded in 1958 and described 
as a ‘gem of a school in an 
outstanding location’, 
West Buckland School is set 
in 90 acres of stunning 
countryside close to the 
spectacular Atlantic coast in 
South West England.

In recent years, over £14 million 
has been spent on the facilities, 
which include, most recently, a 
Sixth Form co-educational 
boarding house with 70 en suite 
single bedrooms, as well as a 
state-of-the-art library and study 

centre. These, along with the 
outstanding Art and Design 
Technology	building	and	fi	rst-class	
sporting complex, are amongst 
the best to be found in any school 
in the region.

The school has around 140 
boarders from approximately 
18 nationalities, who enjoy a 
friendly and welcoming 
environment.	They	also	benefi	t	
from a busy programme of 
weekend and evening activities.

The school places emphasis on 
developing leadership skills and 

the values and tools to enable 
students to prepare for a life 
beyond school. The school’s Sixth 
Form Diploma is especially 
designed to nurture and develop 
the soft skills that are so 
important for life beyond school 
and is one of the many reasons 
West Buckland Sixth Form is so 
popular with international 
students.

The school has enjoyed a strong 
academic track record for many 
years, making it by far the most 
successful school in the area.

Head:  Mr Phillip Stapleton 
BSc MA Ed MBA MRSC

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   3-18 years
(youngest boarder 12 years)

Contact:  Ms Melanie Tennant 
International Admissions

Website: www.westbuckland.com

Telephone: +44 (0) 1598 760 178

Email: admissions@westbuckland.com

Address:  West Buckland School
Barnstaple
Devon
United Kingdom 
EX32 0SX

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



46 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 47

C E N T R A L C E N T R A L01 02

Bromsgrove School

Pupils come to Bromsgrove not 
just because A Level and 
International Baccalaureate are 
taught superbly, but because 
sport is phenomenal and the 
arts fi zz. 

It’s a passionate place with a dash 
of pizzazz to boot. With over 
560 full time boarders from the 
age of 7, life at Bromsgrove is 
never dull. The Saturday activity 
programme and Sunday 
boarders’ trips allow pupils to 
participate  in a huge variety of 
extra- curricular activities.  

Bromsgrove has probably built 
more boarding houses in the last 
few years than any other School 
in the country. With two new 
girls’ boarding houses, a new 
Prep School boarding house and 
two co-educational Sixth Form 
boarding houses as well as single 
sex houses for boys and girls 
aged 13-18, Bromsgrove offers 
both facilities and pastoral care 
of the very highest standard. 

Pupils can join Bromsgrove at 
any age between 7 and 16 with 
main entry points being at 7, 11, 
13 and 16. 

Individual visits are encouraged. 
Entrance to the school is by test 
and school reports. Pupils who 
join in Year 7 are guaranteed a 
Senior School place two years 
later. The knowledge of this 
continuity is often vital for 
expatriate and overseas parents 
when planning their children’s 
education. 

Please contact the Admissions 
Offi	ce	for	details.

“ Flair, Discipline,
Academic Rigour.”

Head: Mr Peter Clague 

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   7-18 years
(youngest boarder 7 years)

Contact:  Miss Rachel Scannell,
Assistant Head, Admissions

Website: www.bromsgrove-school.co.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1527 579 679

Email: admissions@bromsgrove-school.co.uk

Address:  Bromsgrove School
Worcester Road
Bromsgrove
Worcestershire
B61 7DU

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Cheltenham College

“ Pupils receive a 
modern, all-round 
education that 
supports them to 
discover and fulfi l 
their potential. ”

Based at the heart of a 
Cotswolds spa town, 
Cheltenham College is a day and 
boarding school for girls and 
boys aged from 3-18.  Our 
pupils receive a modern fi rst 
class all-round education that 
supports them to discover and 
fulfi l their potential.  Life at 
College offers the opportunity 
to spark and develop interests 
in a variety of areas in the 
classroom, on the sports 
pitches, the stage and beyond. 

Each of our 11 Boarding Houses 
is led by a Housemaster or 
Housemistress who is resident in 
the House, something that helps 
to create a warm, family 
environment. Each House has an 
equal amount of year groups 
within it, with pupils of all ages 
socialising, mentoring and 
supporting each other 
throughout College life. This 
creates an environment that 
alleviates homesickness and 
encourages strong friendships 

while also fostering a deep sense 
of House honour and loyalty.   

College has a full activities 
programme during the week and 
weekends including sports, 
societies and clubs for all 
students to engage with. All 
sports, societies and clubs are 
available to all regardless of 
experience or skill level.   

We hope to welcome you to 
tour Cheltenham College soon.

Head: Mrs Nicola Huggett

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   3-18 years 
(youngest boarder 7 years) 

Contact:  Simon Conner, Registrar

Website: www.cheltenhamcollege.org 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1242 265 600

Email: admissions@cheltenhamcollege.org

Address:    Cheltenham College
Bath Road
Cheltenham
Gloucestershire
GL53 7LD

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



48 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 49

C E N T R A L C E N T R A L03 04

Dean Close School

“ Dean Close School 
combines strong 
pastoral care and 
Christian values 
with high academic 
standards and 
state-of-the-art 
facilities.”

Set in 50 acres of beautiful 
grounds, Dean Close School is a 
long established co-educational 
day and boarding school for 
children aged 2–18 years. 

The School believes that 
education is as much about 
building character and 
relationships as it is about
gaining knowledge.

The School is renowned 
for focusing on individual 
development, helping to nurture 
each child’s strengths and 
talents. The small classes and 

excellent learning facilities ensure 
consistently high academic results.

A strong tradition of music, 
art, sport and drama and a 
wide spectrum of co-curricular 
activities make it possible for 
every child to achieve success 
and	confi	dence.

The School has excellent facilities 
including a 550-seat professional 
theatre, amphitheatre, 2 water 
based Astroturf pitches, a 25m 
indoor heated swimming pool, 
climbing	wall,	indoor	rifl	e	range,	
dance studio and fully equipped 

gymnasium. The Prep School has 
a state-of-the-art theatre, music 
school and classroom block. 
DCS is a Christian School with a 
warm, caring family atmosphere 
where individuality is cherished. 
The School has a community of 
around 370 boarders who live in 
bespoke boys’ and girls’ houses. 
There is also a mixed junior 
boarding house designed 
specifi	cally	for	children	aged	
7-10 years. There is a thriving 
boarding community on 
weekends as 90% of boarders 
are full-time.

Head:  Bradley Salisbury (Senior School) 
Paddy Moss (Prep School)

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   2-18 years (youngest boarder 7 years) 

Contact: Kelly Serjeant

Website: www.deanclose.org.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1242 258000

Email: registrar@deanclose.org.uk

Address:  Dean Close School 
Shelburne Road
Cheltenham
Gloucestershire  
GL51 6HE

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Haberdashers’ Adams

“ Haberdashers’ 
Adams offers 
an outstanding 
academic 
education 
in beautiful 
surroundings 
with affordable 
boarding fees.”

Haberdashers’ Adams is a 
selective state grammar school 
for boarders and day pupils, 
located in the rural market 
town of Newport in Shropshire.

Newport is located 
approximately an hour away 
from Birmingham and a 90 minute 
journey from London by train. 
Our junior boarders (aged 11-15) 
live at Longford Hall, a Georgian 
mansion set in 100 acres of 
grounds and just a short distance 
from the school. Our recently 
opened new senior boarding 

house, Beaumaris Hall, is home 
to our senior boarders (aged 
15-18) who enjoy bright modern 
facilities and en-suite rooms. 

Pupils achieve outstanding 
academic results, with 77% 
of A-levels graded A*-B 
in 2020, however we offer 
so much more than just 
examination success. 

Although we do pride ourselves 
on our academic success, the 
outcome of a school should 
never be measured only in 

statistical summaries, but rather 
it is the journey, as well as the 
destination of our pupils, that is 
key to our success. This means 
we focus on every aspect of the 
development of our young 
people – their cultural, physical, 
moral and social development. 
We are passionate about helping 
our pupils to develop as 
confi	dent,	articulate	young	men	
and women who are interesting, 
balanced and who care for 
each other.

Head: Mr Gary Hickey

School Type:  State Grammar School 
with boarding for boys

Age Range:    11–18 (boys) 16–18 (girls) 
Contact: Caroline Cheal, International Registrar

Website: www.adamsgs.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1952 953 810

Email: caroline.cheal@adamsgs.uk

Address:  Haberdashers’ Adams
High Street
Newport
Shropshire
TF10 7BD

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



50 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 51

C E N T R A L C E N T R A L05 06

Headington School

Headington School is a leading 
British day and boarding school 
for girls, aged 3 to 18. Boarding 
is available for girls from the 
age of 11 to 18.

The School is located just one 
mile away from Oxford City 
centre and has 23 acres which 
encompass plenty of green space 
with the school’s boarding houses 
and array of learning facilities. 
For the older girls, Oxford is just 
a 10 minute bus ride away, where 
they can experience the 
Dreaming Spires and the city’s 

cultural and historical offerings. 
Headington School is steeped in 
tradition, having educated girls 
since 1915, however they always 
look to the future to innovate and 
enhance pupils’ learning.

A new Creativity & Innovation 
centre called the Hive, is due to 
offi	cially	open	in	September	2021,	
placing an emphasis on cross 
curricular learning and the 
development of the essentially 
human skills of creativity and 
problem solving. The School has 
also secured planning permission 

on an eight-acre site on the 
River Thames, for a boathouse, 
wet dock and boating pontoons.

Fundamentally, Headington is an 
academic, selective school where 
girls achieve fantastic results and 
choose to attend universities and 
prestigious academic institutions 
all over the world on the most 
competitive courses. The School 
also offers a vast extra-curricular 
programme, with more than
150 clubs and activities to 
choose from each week.

Head: Mrs Caroline Jordan

School Type:  Girls boarding and day

Age Range:   3-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact:   Admission Team – Anna Wrigley
International Registrar

Website: www.headington.org

Telephone: +44 (0) 1865 759116

Email: admissions@headington.org 

Address:    Headington School
Oxford
OX3 7TD

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

“ A school with high 
expectations, but coupled 
with a recognition that 
achievement doesn’t come 
exclusively from academic 
areas. Super facilities and 
spacious grounds too.”

  The Good Schools Guide

Kingham Hill School

“  A Top Small
Independent
School for
A level results.”

   The Telegraph

Kingham Hill has a strong 
Christian ethos and is set in 
a stunning 100-acre estate 
for girls and boys from 
11–18 years. Half of the pupils 
are full boarders and it is 
80 minutes by direct train 
from London. Kingham was the 
fi rst school to offer the 
American High School Diploma 
alongside a British curriculum.

With just under 350 pupils 
in the school, every child is 
nurtured, challenged and inspired 

to succeed, both academically 
and within their personal lives. 

Boarding houses are spacious 
yet cosy, with an average of just 
25 pupils. Likewise, our small 
class sizes provide tailored 
attention to each pupil, helping 
them to achieve excellent 
academic results. 

Working with every pupil to 
fulfi	l	their	potential	has	been	
a hallmark of the school 
for many years. 

The range of sport and 
co-curricular provisions make for 
happy and resilient young people 
who have an appetite for 
discovery and an ambition to 
make their mark on the world.

Graduates leave Kingham Hill 
with excellent exam results and 
progress to top universities in 
the UK and USA.

The school site is rurally located 
in the Cotswolds, an area of 
outstanding natural beauty, just 
outside of Oxford.

Head: Mr Nick Seward

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   11-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact:  Mrs Debbie Marshall
+44 (0)1608 731884

Website: www.kinghamhill.org.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1608 658999

Email: registrar@kinghamhill.org

Address:  Kingham Hill School
Kingham
Chipping Norton
Oxfordshire
OX7 6TH

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



52 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 53

C E N T R A L C E N T R A L07 08

Malvern College

Malvern College 
motto “Sapiens Qui 
Prospicit” meaning 
“Wise the one who 
looks ahead.”

Malvern College, as one of the 
great English Independent 
schools; our history stretching 
back to 1865, with our focus 
always on the future. Today we 
are a family of confi dent and 
inspiring co-educational boarding 
and day schools for pupils aged 
2 to 18.

Pupils are empowered to 
thrive academically with a rich 
balance of super-curriculum and 

co-curriculum motivation so 
they can truly excel, wherever 
their passions lie.

Our unique house system 
creates a family environment 
and a focus on developing 
emotional intelligence alongside 
academic excellence, ensuring 
our young people are ready for 
the opportunities and challenges 
modern life brings.

•		A	place	of	innovation,	a	seat	
of learning, a home away 
from home;

•		Preparing	pupils	to	succeed	
as modern leaders. 
Transforming themselves 
and their world;

•		Developing	understanding,	
not simply remembering. 
Instilling a passion for 
life-long learning.

Head: Mr Keith Metcalfe

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   13-18 years

Contact:  Miss Annalouise McQuilkin, 
Head of Admissions

Website: www.malverncollege.org.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1684 581 500

Email: admissions@malverncollege.org.uk

Address:  Malvern College, College Road, 
Malvern, Worcestershire WR14 3DF

 Associated Prep Schools:

 The Downs Malvern
  Co-educational boarding and day school  

3-13yrs
thedownsmalvern.org.uk 

  Abberley Hall School
Co-educational boarding and day school
2-13yrs
abberleyhall.co.uk

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Malvern St James Girls’ School

“ The school feels 
driven and full of 
girls who are going 
to change the 
world…” 

   The Good Schools Guide

A modern and dynamic leading 
independent school for girls, 
rated ‘Excellent’ by ISI, and set 
at the foot of the majestic 
Malvern Hills. What makes MSJ 
distinct is our active support for 
the individual talents and 
interests of girls, who can 
pursue their passions in the fi eld 
of their choice. It may be 
medicine, engineering, politics, 
sports, or the expressive arts - 
all routes are equal.  

We achieve excellent academic 
results, driven by inspirational 
teaching which focuses on the 
individual and encourages girls to 
be ambitious, determined and 
confi	dent.	Co-curricular	activities	
are embraced alongside 
academic studies and with a 
diverse programme of over 100 
activities there is something 
available for every interest, 
including: STEM clubs, debating, 
drama, music, journalism, sport 
of every kind, Young Enterprise, 
and Model United Nations.  

Pupils are encouraged to pursue 
leadership roles, make their voice 
heard, and start and run initiatives. 

Our Oxbridge and ‘Russell Up’ 
support programmes prepare 
pupils for the most competitive 
UK and international universities 
and career pathways. The 
diverse list of graduate courses at 
the most prestigious institutions 
and the competitive career paths 
which follow are testament to 
MSJ’s culture of ambition and 
achievement. 

Head: Mrs Olivera Raraty

School Type:  Girls boarding and day

Age Range:   4-18 years (youngest boarder 7 years)

Contact:  Mrs Georgina Hanford,
Admissions Manager

Website: www.malvernstjames.co.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1684 584 625

Email: admissions@malvernstjames.co.uk

Address:  Malvern St James Girls’ School
15 Avenue Road
Great Malvern
Worcestershire WR14 3BA
United Kingdom

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



54 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 55

C E N T R A L C E N T R A L09 10

“ This is a clear-eyed, 
energetic, forward-
thinking school.”
The Good Schools Guide

Oakham School provides the 
choices, opportunities and 
experiences for every pupil 
to follow their own individual 
educational journey. 

Whether this choice be Academic - 
24 IGCSE/GCSEs on offer in addition 
to A Levels, IB Diploma and BTec in 
the Sixth Form - or within the huge 
sporting and activity programme. 
We fully recognise learning occurs 
both in and out of the classroom. 
Our holistic approach to education 
ensures pupils leave as effective and 
independent learners, well equipped 
with the skills and personal traits to 
thrive in an ever changing world.

Our award winning Careers 
Department supports tutors and 
house staff with excellent guidance, 
70% of students leave for Russell 
Group Universities. In addition to 
Academic achievement the school is 
known nationally for its sporting and 
musical achievements.

Oakham has a strong reputation 
for providing excellent pastoral 
care, the school has a supportive, 
nurturing ethos. The House 
structure with small tutor groups 
ensures all pupils are encouraged 
to fully challenge themselves 
recognising the layers of 
available support.

Oakham is a small, relatively 
affl	uent	market	town	in	the	heart	
of England which helps to provide 
a safe environment for all students. 
The beautifully green campus is 
just a few minutes’ walk from 
Oakham’s town centre, whilst 
Oakham’s excellent road and rail 
links mean that London, 
Birmingham and Cambridge are all 
within easy reach. Students also 
benefi	t	from	the	School’s	location	
close to Rutland Water, in the 
heart of safe, rural England.

To	fi	nd	out	more	visit	
www.oakham.rutland.sch.uk

Head: Mr Henry Price MA (Oxon)

School Type: Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   10–18 years 
(youngest boarder 10 years)

Contact:  Anna Steiger, Director of Admissions

Website: www.oakham.rutland.sch.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1572 758758

Email: admissions@oakham.rutland.sch.uk

Address:  Oakham School
Chapel Close
Oakham
Rutland LE15 6DT

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Oakham SchoolMoreton Hall School

“ Moreton Hall has 
a clear vision for 
how we create a 
culture where our 
values thrive”

Moreton Hall is a highly 
aspirational, joyous and 
nurturing school located 
in the beautiful Shropshire 
countryside. Moreton was 
awarded the prestigious 
TES Boarding School of the 
Year 2021, with the judges 
commenting that the school 
“is an exemplar of what a 
boarding school can be.”  
We were also shortlisted for 
the TES Creativity Award this 
year and ISA Performing Arts 
and Careers Guidance awards 
last year.  

With 100 years of teaching 
excellence as our foundation, 
Moreton operates more like a 
start-up company than a 
traditional boarding school. We 
continually innovate new 
programmes and opportunities 
for our pupils, offering bespoke 
programmes such as our 
student-led business initiative, 
Moreton Enterprises, and our life 
skills programme, the Ryland’s 
Diploma, and Spoken English.  

At the heart of our success is the 
relationship between our 

exceptional staff and the pupils. 
Each pupil is known, valued and 
gently guided to reach their full 
potential. Our pupils achieve 
stunning academic success, build 
positive character traits such as 
self-confi	dence,	resilience	and	
kindness, and have fun in the 
process. “It really is like one big 
happy family,” said pupil Nancy.   
“A relaxed, happy & wholesome 
environment for our children’s 
education... they are usually 
beaming at the end of every day!” 
said a parent. 

Head: Mr George Budd

School Type:  Co-educational day and boarding prep school 
and Girls only day and boarding Senior School

Age Range:   3-18 years 
(youngest boarder 8 years) 

Contact:  Victoria Eastman, International Director
eastmanv@moretonhall.com

Website: www.moretonhall.org 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1691 773671

Email: international@moretonhall.com

Address:    Moreton Hall School
Weston Rhyn
Oswestry
Shropshire SY12 9LZ

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



56 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 57

C E N T R A L C E N T R A L11 12

Repton

“ One of the UK’s most 
historic and noteworthy 
boarding schools, Repton 
offers a world-class 
education rooted in 
exceptional pastoral care, 
a rounded, future-ready 
curriculum and a sports 
programme to rival any 
on offer globally.”

Founded in 1557, Repton School 
was established on the site of a 
12th century Augustinian Priory 
in the Derbyshire village of the 
same name. 

Today	Repton	is	a	fl	ourishing	
school with a clear sense of 
purpose and momentum. As one 
of the country’s preeminent 
co-educational and boarding and 
day schools from 3 – 18, Repton 
provides an exceptional 
broad-based education, blending 

heritage with the pursuit of 
excellence in a 21st century 
context, offering world class 
facilities as well as high quality 
teaching and pastoral care.

The School has a combined total 
of just under 1,000 pupils with 
between the prep and senior 
School, making it large enough 
to achieve excellence in and out 
of the classroom, yet small 
enough	for	individuals	to	fl	ourish	
and develop. 

The School’s considerable 
strengths were recognised in 
the 2020 ISI Inspection which 
found Repton to be ‘Excellent’ 
in each of the areas examined. 
The inspectors judged Repton 
pupils ‘Achieve highly and make 
excellent progress across the 
wide range of academic and 
extra-curricular opportunities 
available to them’

Head:  Mr Mark Semmence
Mr Robert Relton (Prep Head)

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   3-18 years 
(youngest boarder 6-7 years) 

Contact:  Mr James Wilton, 
Deputy Head Marketing & Admissions

Website: www.repton.org.uk 

Telephone:  +44 (0) 1283 559200
+44 (0) 1283 707100

Email: registrar@repton.org.uk

Address:  The Lodge
Repton School
Willington Lane
Repton
Derbyshire  DE65 6HF

Prep  Repton Prep
Address: Milton
 Derbyshire  DE65 6EJ

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

St Clare’s, Oxford

“ Offering students 
from all over 
the world the 
opportunity
to pursue a
fi rst-class 
education
in Oxford.”

St Clare’s, Oxford is an 
independent, co-educational, 
day and boarding college 
located in Oxford and has been 
offering the International 
Baccalaureate Diploma for over 
40 years, longer than any other 
school in England. It is also an 
IB World School. 

The college has a worldwide 
reputation for expertise in 
providing the IB Diploma and 
embraces internationalism and 
academic excellence as its 
core values.

Students from over 45 countries 
study at St Clare’s. The atmosphere 
is informal and friendly, with an 
equal emphasis on hard work and 
developing personal responsibility 
and mutual respect. The school 
is consistently ranked in the Top 
20 IB Schools in the UK and in 
recent years, 26 of our students 
have gained the maximum 
45 points.

Our students receive offers 
from top ranked global 
universities. Many have secured 
places at Oxford, Cambridge, 

Edinburgh, Imperial College, LSE 
and	UCL	as	well	as	high	profi	le	
universities worldwide.

The college also offers a 
one-year Pre-IB course 
which includes 2 GCSE’s 
and a two-year Middle School 
Programme for students 
aged 14-16 years old, which 
contains elements of the IB 
Middle Years Programme (MYP) 
with the opportunity to gain 
5 IGCSE’s. It also offers a 
very successful University 
Foundation Programme.

Head: Mr Andrew Rattue

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day college

Age Range:   14-18 years 
(youngest boarder 14 years) 

Contact:  Chris Osbourn, Head of Admissions

Website: www.stclares.ac.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1865 552031

Email: admissions@stclares.ac.uk

Address:    St Clare’s, Oxford
139 Banbury Road
Oxford
OX2 7AL

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



58 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 59

C E N T R A L C E N T R A L13 14

The Royal School Wolverhampton

Located in a leafy suburb of 
Wolverhampton, The Royal is 
conveniently situated between 
countryside and the UK’s second 
largest city, Birmingham, giving 
pupils ample opportunity to 
experience the rich contrasts of 
British life. 

As a State Boarding School, The 
Royal is a very attractive option for 
students with British passports or 
the right to remain in the UK. 
Tuition is free and Boarding costs 
are £13,284 for the year 2021/22.

The Royal is a small, cohesive 
community with a friendly 
atmosphere for both day pupils 
and boarders alike. Our strong 
academic tradition is based upon 
individual attention and 
encouragement, as well as 
excellent pastoral care founded 
on respect, tolerance and 
understanding of others. Students 
achieve their full academic 
potential, whilst a wide range of 
extra-curricular activities is 
available to develop character and 
leadership. 

We prepare pupils for Oxbridge 
and other top universities while 
also catering to pupils of all 
abilities. The School regularly 
achieves high standards in both 
A-Level and G.C.S.E. results, 
particularly in STEM subjects of 
mathematics and the sciences.

The Royal combines traditional 
values with a modern outlook and 
a ‘real-world’ attitude. At The 
Royal, education is about 
developing the whole individual.

Head: Mr Mark Heywood

School Type: Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   4-18 years
(youngest boarder 11 years)

Contact: Jaemi Hodgson, Admissions Team Leader

Website: www.theroyalschool.co.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1902 341230

Email: admissions@theroyal.school

Address:  The Royal School Wolverhampton
Penn Road
Wolverhampton
West Midlands
WV3 0EG

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

“ As a small, friendly 
community, our students 
are treated as individuals, 
ensuring they are happy 
and successful, acquiring 
the life skills needed 
to prosper in the 
modern world.”
Headmaster Mr. Mark Heywood

Thornton College

“ I wish I could 
stay at Thornton 
forever, Thornton 
is amazing.”

   Year 6 Student

Thornton College is the leading 
boarding and day school for 
girls in the Milton Keynes area, 
consistently ranking one of the 
top non-selective girls schools 
in the UK. Set in a 14th 
Century Manor House in 
25 acres of beautiful grounds 
in Buckinghamshire, Thornton 
is proud of its rich history and 
today is a forward looking 
school offering exciting 
opportunities in and outside the 
classroom. Thornton College is 
part of an international family 
of schools in twenty eight 

countries around the world 
giving students a unique global 
outlook and understanding. 
Girls of all faiths and none 
are welcome.

Boarding is ‘upstairs’ in our main 
manor house offering a home 
from home experience. The 
boarding bedrooms and living 
room areas are bright and 
spacious.	Thornton	offers	fl	exi,	
weekly and termly boarding for 
UK and international students 
with a full programme of exciting 
evening and weekend activities.  

Thornton College offers 
exceptional teaching and 
excellent pastoral care where 
each girl is known and 
encouraged to develop her 
strengths to pursue, with 
confi	dence,	the	next	stage	of	life.

Set in 25 acres of beautiful 
countryside close to the M1 and 
M40, just 15 minutes from Milton 
Keynes city centre with 30 
minute connections to central 
London. Catholic school with 
strong values – girls of all faiths, 
or none, are welcome.

Head: Mrs Val Holmes 

School Type:  Girls Pre-Prep, Prep, Senior, 
Sixth Form Boarding and Day School

Age Range:   3 –18 years
(youngest boarder 7 years)

Contact: Jennifer Walker

Website: www.thorntoncollege.com

Telephone: +44 (0) 1280 812610

Email: admissions@thorntoncollege.com

Address:  Thornton College
College Lane
Thornton
Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire
MK17 0HJ

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



60 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 61

E A S T E R N15 01

Trent College

“ Every day is a 
chance to discover 
new passions and 
skills, preparing for 
a future fi lled with 
possibilities.”

Established in 1868, Trent College 
is an excellent independent 
boarding school, providing a 
fi rst-class secondary school and 
Sixth Form education. 

Situated on the border of 
Nottinghamshire and Derbyshire, 
Trent	College	benefi	ts	from	easy	
access to international airports 
including Heathrow, Birmingham 
and Manchester. With the rolling 
hills of the Peak District just a 
short drive away and the vibrant 
city of Nottingham close by, 

students enjoy the best of country 
and urban life.

With traditional Christian values 
at the heart of everything we 
do, Trent College delivers 
an authentic British boarding 
school experience. Our culture 
of respect, kindness and 
tolerance provides a welcoming 
environment in which all 
students	can	fl	ourish.

Our beautiful 45 acre campus 
provides the perfect setting for 
talent and creativity to thrive.

Our individual approach, 
offering enhanced academic 
support in the classroom, 
enables every student to reach 
their potential. We promote a 
healthy balance between work 
and play in the boarding houses, 
with	pupils	benefi	ting	from	
supervised homework time as 
well as an exciting weekend 
activity programme.

Each boarding house has an 
exceptional team of staff with a 
shared commitment to enabling 
children to excel.

Head: Bill Penty 

School Type:  Senior Co-educational boarding 
and day

Age Range:   11-18 years
(youngest boarder 11 years)

Contact:  Georgina Sanders
Boarding Admissions Manager

Website: www.trentschools.net

Telephone: +44 (0) 115 8494949

Email: admissions@trentcollege.net

Address:  Trent College
Derby Road, Long Eaton
Nottingham
NG10 4AD

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

C E N T R A L

Culford is an independent 
boarding and day school for 750 
boys and girls aged 1 to 18 years 
and is set in 480 acres of beautiful 
Suffolk parkland. Culford is 3 miles 
from the historic market town of 
Bury St Edmunds, close to 
Cambridge, and convenient to 
Stansted (1 hour), Gatwick and 
Heathrow airports (both 2 hours).

Culford combines the warmth and 
individual attention of a small 
community with the wider 
educational opportunities of a 
larger school; our aim is to provide 
an education that is challenging, 
enriching, and fun and prepares 
pupils to be ready for life.

High quality and enthusiastic 
teaching is supported by superb 
academic, sporting, and boarding 
facilities including: a recently built 
library, two theatres, a large 
dance studio with a  professional 
grade	high-sprung	fl	oor,	a	superb	
indoor and outdoor tennis 
centre, 25m pool and state-of-
the-art golf facilities with an 
indoor TRACKMAN® swing 
analysis suite. A new technology 
centre will be built in 2021 and 
will feature exciting programmes 
in Robotics, Design Technology, 
and Digital Technology.

The Arts Centre Sports and 
activities are an integral part of 

our offerings, and academic 
excellence is supported by 
individualised attention and 
encouragement. High performance 
programmes in football, tennis, 
golf and swimming give athletes 
the opportunity to focus both 
on their sport and education 
at this important time in 
their development.

Recent ISA inspections have 
rated our Senior School 
teaching, pastoral care, and 
boarding as “Excellent”. We 
offer a broad range of GCSE 
and A level subjects and leavers 
progress to top universities in 
the UK and abroad.

Culford School

“ Pupils and parents 
alike rate the 
school highly.” 

    The Good Schools Guide

Head: Mr Julian Johnson-Munday

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   1-18 years
(youngest boarder 7 years)

Contact:  Maura Power, 
International Registrar

Website: www.culford.co.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1284 385308

Email: admissions@culford.co.uk

Address:  Culford School
Bury St Edmunds
Suffolk
IP28 6TX

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



62 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 63

E A S T E R N02

St Joseph’s College

“ An all-through 
independent 
education - 
meeting the needs 
of each student’s 
mind, heart, body 
and spirit.”

St Joseph’s College offers a 
traditional British education
and pathway through to the 
UK’s top universities.

The school is located on a 
beautiful, 60-acre, enclosed 
campus above the market town 
of Ipswich, in between Cambridge 
and London, and close to all 
major airports, including 
Heathrow, Gatwick, Luton, 
Stansted and London City.

The school has achieved the top 
rating possible from the 
Independent Schools 
Inspectorate, which has rated it:

•		EXCELLENT	for
pupil achievement

•		EXCELLENT	for
personal development

•		EXCELLENT	for	the	quality	of	
its boarding care & provision

Students live in a very safe and 
structured environment, with a 
strong emphasis on academic 
study and the development
of their interests, talents and 
social skills. The majority of 
pupils at St Joseph’s College are 
from the UK, with a smaller 
percentage coming from various 
parts of Europe, Asia and Africa.

We offer full and weekly 
boarding with no Exeat 
weekends. Many parents and 
students see boarding at 
St Joseph’s as a ‘stepping stone’ 
to university.

The College has a warm and 
friendly ethos based on Christian 
values. It has high expectations of 
its students, both academically 
and socially, and offers a wide 
range of courses, including GCSE, 
IGCSE, Pre A-level, BTEC, A-level 
and EPQ. It also prepares 
international students for their 
IELTS examinations.

Head: Mrs D Clarke - BA (Hons) NPQH

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day 

Age Range:   3-18 years
(youngest boarder 10 years) 

Contact:  The admissions team

Website: www.stjos.co.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1473 690281

Email: admissions@stjos.co.uk

Address:   St Joseph’s College
Belstead Road
Ipswich
Suffolk IP2 9DR

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

E A S T E R N 03

St Andrew’s College Cambridge

It is our aim to help 
students to reach 
their full potential 
by offering an 
environment that 
makes them feel 
comfortable, relaxed 
and cared for.
Wayne Marshall, Principal

St Andrews offers students 
from all over the world a chance 
to experience a Cambridge 
education. Offering GCSE, A 
Level and Foundation courses, 
results are excellent with 92% 
achieving A*-B grades at A Level 
and 74% A*-A in 2020. 70% of A 
Level students go onto top 20 
UK universities and 100% 
offered places at universities in 
the UK. 

87% of Foundation students 
were also offered places at 
Russell Group universities in 
2020 and the foundation subject 

options for African students 
are excellent.

Top quality teaching staff, many 
who are alumni of Cambridge 
University themselves, superb 
family-style boarding with very 
caring house parents, carefully 
monitored student progress and 
small class sizes of 6-7 to a class 
make studying at St Andrews a 
very personal experience. The 
College offers an Oxbridge/G5 
extension programme with 
Cambridge University tutors and 
the support for university 
preparation is extensive. There is 
a wide range of extra-curricular 

activities offered ranging from 
debating, critical thinking and 
photography to sports.

The College is based right in the 
heart of the university city of 
Cambridge and students are able 
to access some of the lectures 
given by the university staff.

There is also an extensive 
scholarship programme for 
bright students worth up to 80% 
off fees. Students need to 
demonstrate IELTS results, have 
top grades in at least six subjects 
on their most recent school 
report and take entrance tests.

Head: Wayne Marshall

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   15-21 years 
(youngest boarder 15 years) 

Contact:  Vickie Li, Regional Manager

Website: www.standrewscambridge.co.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1223 323718

Email: registrations@standrewscambridge.co.uk

Address:    St Andrew’s College Cambridge 
89 Regent St
Cambridge 
CB2 1AW

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 6564 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22

E A S T E R N N O R T H04 01

Ackworth School

“ From the very 
fi rst day students
feel welcome and
part of our caring
community.” 

Ackworth School’s purpose is 
to create a happy and secure 
environment in which all pupils 
realize and develop their own 
special abilities in constant 
awareness of the needs and 
claims of others. 

Ackworth School has always 
been a boarding school for boys 
and girls. It has a beautiful, safe, 
rural setting and our buildings 
refl	ect	both	our	rich	heritage	and	
our vision for the future. 

The boarding houses are in the 
heart of the school and the 

boarding community enjoys 
modern study bedrooms, many 
of which have en-suite facilities.

All boarding staff are 
experienced and caring and 
strike a balance between 
keeping the house in good 
order and enabling students 
to feel at home and to have 
some space of their own. 

Our elite sports academies 
for Football and Table Tennis 
are a hub for emerging talent 
from around the world. 

Offering a two-year elite football 
development programme for 
boys in conjunction with A-Level 
and GCSE courses, the Football 
Academy is led by Jamie 
Fullarton, an ex-English Premier 
League footballer and coach who 
is one of a limited group coaches 
in the country to hold the UEFA 
Pro license.

In the Sixth Form, the Oxbridge 
Preparation Programme 
helps students secure places 
on the most competitive 
courses at university. 

Head: Anton Maree

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day 
Age Range:   2-18 years 

(youngest boarder 10 years)  

Contact:  Tom Shennan-Barker or 
Rebecca Stephenson 

Website: www.ackworthschool.com 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1977 233 620 

Email: admissions@ackworthschool.com

Address:    Ackworth School
Ackworth
Pontefract
WF7 7LT

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Woodbridge School

Founded in 1577, Woodbridge 
School is a co-educational day 
and boarding school, set in 
40 acres of wooded parkland 
in the heart of the stunning 
Suffolk countryside.

Woodbridge provides an 
intellectual, physical and spiritual 
education, inside and outside of 
the classroom, building on the 
traditions of the past and 
adapting continually to the needs 
of the future. 

At Woodbridge, the primary aim 
is to discover and nurture each 

student’s talent, so that they can 
develop to be the very best 
version of themselves. 

Academic results are important, 
and are achieved by innovative 
approaches to teaching and 
learning; balanced with excellent 
co-curricular provision, exceptional 
pastoral care, and a particular 
emphasis on the personal 
development of our students. 

Woodbridge School offers a 
boarding community unlike any 
other, with one traditional, 
family-run co-educational 

boarding house. Every pupil 
is known and valued, and 
‘School House’ very much 
represents an extended home.

With an enviable reputation, 
outstanding results and 
exceptional pastoral care, 
Woodbridge provides a real 
‘foundation for life’. 

Please visit the Woodbridge 
School website 
www.woodbridgeschool.org.uk 
for further information and to 
arrange a personal visit, or a 
meeting online. 

Head: Miss Shona Norman

School Type: Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   4-18 years
(boarding from age 13)

Contact: Cara Shirley

Website: www.woodbridgeschool.org.uk 

Telephone: +44 1394 615 041

Email: admissions@woodbridgeschool.org.uk
 cshirley@woodbridgeschool.org.uk

Address:  Woodbridge School
Burkitt Road
Woodbridge
Suffolk
IP12 4JH

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

“ Care is taken to 
treat boarders as 
individuals and 
the outcomes 
for boarders are 
excellent.”
ISI 2015



66 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 67

Fyling Hall School

“ We offer an 
academically 
rigorous teaching 
environment in 
an idyllic setting, 
comprised of a 
45-acre campus.”

Fyling Hall School is the idyllic 
location where your child will 
thrive. Situated in England’s North 
York Moors National Park, we are 
an independent, co-educational 
day and boarding school situated 
in Robin Hood’s Bay, overlooking 
the picturesque North Yorkshire 
coastline. In this glorious setting, 
comprised of a 45-acre campus, 
you will fi nd our academically 
rigorous teaching environment.

Since opening in 1923 we have 
welcomed pupils of all abilities and 
continue to believe in affordable 
excellence in education. We are 
confi	dent	that	good	teaching	in	our	

family-like community gives every 
child the best possible chance to 
excel and have a long tradition of 
providing a quality education while 
becoming a second home for 
children from overseas.

Our boarding community forges 
strong relationships between the 
pupils and the staff and a real 
sense of family is created as a 
result. All international pupils are 
supported by quality English as a 
Second Language lessons, in small 
classes, from specialist teachers. 
We provide a diverse extra-
curricular and weekend 
programme which provides new 

experiences. Clubs such as 
climbing, board games and craft 
club ensure that there is something 
for everyone. Weekends can be 
action packed: shopping, fell 
running, cinema, paintballing, 
surfi	ng,	mountain	biking,	rambling	
and canoeing all feature regularly 
on the programme. However, 
there is always time to relax.

‘Studying in a foreign country is 
certainly not an easy thing to do. 
However, with immense support 
received from the staff, as well 
as from other students, nothing 
seems impossible.’ 
(Current boarding pupil)

Head: Mr Steven Allen

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day, 
Sixth Form College

Age Range:   4-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact:  Mrs Blackie, 
Assistant Bursar & Admissions

Website: www.fylinghall.org 

Telephone: +44 (0)1947 880 353

Email: offi ce@fylinghall.org

Address:  Fyling Hall School
Robin Hood’s Bay
North Yorkshire YO22 4QD
United Kingdom

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

N O R T H N O R T H02 03

Ashville College

“ Be the best version 
of yourself.”

Ashville College is one of the 
UK’s leading independent day 
and boarding schools for boys 
and girls aged two to 18.

Located in Harrogate, near to 
the Yorkshire Dales, Ashville 
offers an outstanding education, 
both in and out of the classroom. 
All pupils are encouraged to 
become the ‘best versions of 
themselves’ within a happy, 
caring and supportive 
environment. A strong Methodist 
ethos underpins all that we do 
and emphasises to pupils the 
traditional Christian values of 

openness, respect for others, 
and a sense of social responsibility.

Boarding has been a central part 
of Ashville since it was founded 
in 1877. Today, there are about 
100 boarders, comprising 
British, Forces and international 
students, who call Ashville 
‘home’. We encourage 
excitement in learning through 
inspirational teaching and a 
challenging and varied academic 
programme for all age groups.

Ashville is known for its 
exceptional academic results and 
choice	of	subjects,	fi	rst-class	

sporting reputation and facilities 
(our staff include former pros, 
such as New Zealand rugby 
international Gary Mercer, 
former GB Tennis player Sophie 
Cousins and Voise Winters of 
American NBA fame), and wide 
range of co-curricular 
opportunities, including music 
and drama. As well as GCSE, 
A	Level	and	BTEC	qualifi	cations,	
we offer the US High School 
Diploma, and, from September 
2021, will become one of the 
few schools in the UK to offer 
Advanced Placement (AP) courses.

Head: Mrs Rhiannon Wilkinson 

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   2-18 years 
(boarding available from Year 3) 

Contact:  Fiona Wooley, Director of Admissions

Website: www.ashville.co.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1423 724863

Email: admissions@ashville.co.uk

Address:    Ashville College
Green Lane, 
Harrogate
North Yorkshire
HG2 9JP

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

C O L L E G E



68 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 69

N O R T H N O R T H04 05

Lancaster Royal Grammar School

“ Outstanding
for boarding.”

  Ofsted

“ LRGS is a fabulous 
school which 
offers a wealth 
of opportunities 
to all boys.”

Established in the 13th century, 
we are one of the UK’s top 
grammar schools for boys aged 
11 to 18 with a coeducational 
Sixth Form welcoming girls 
and boys into boarding. 

LRGS is a successful, modern, 
state boarding school. We are 
particularly proud of the warmth 
of the relationships between 
pupils and staff and of the quality 
of our pastoral care. 

The atmosphere at LRGS is 
vibrant, inspiring – and fun! 
Our students go on to the 

most competitive universities, 
including around 15 annually 
to Oxbridge.

We have excellent travel links; 
Lancaster is under 2½ hours by 
train from London and we are 
on a direct train line from 
Manchester airport.

“Besides academic progress, 
skills and interests are nurtured 
and developed which adds to 
the	confi	dence	of	pupils.	Boys	
and parents are very proud 
of the school and parents 
comment that their sons are 

thriving academically and 
relishing boarding life.”
- Good School Guide

As well as encouraging pupils to 
reach their academic potential 
we provide opportunities for 
them to develop their sporting, 
cultural, artistic and musical 
talents to the full. We offer 
exceptional value; our boarding 
fees are about a third of 
those payable at independent 
schools so we are an 
outstanding alternative.

Head: Dr C J Pyle

School Type:  Boys boarding 11–16 and 
co-educational boarding at
Sixth Form

Age Range:   11-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact: Emma Jones, Marketing Manager

Website: www.lrgs.org.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1524 580600

Email: ejones@lrgs.org.uk

Address:    Lancaster Royal Grammar School
East Road
Lancaster
LA1 3EF

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Queen Ethelburga’s Collegiate

“ To be the best 
that I can with the 
gifts that I have.”

Set in more than 220 acres of 
beautiful North Yorkshire 
countryside, Queen Ethelburga’s 
has provided students with a 
vibrant and supportive school 
community since 1912.

We welcome girls and boys from 
Nursery and support them 
through our four Excellent rated 
(ISI) schools - Chapter House (3 
months to Year 5), King’s Magna 
(Year 6 to 9), The College and 
Faculty (both Year 10 to 13) - to 
become	resilient,	confi	dent	and	
independent young adults who 
are well prepared for their future.

Queen Ethelburga’s has a long 
standing relationship with the 
British Forces, welcoming students 
from Forces Military families for 
over 100 years. As a preferred 
school for Forces families in the 
UK, we currently have over 300 
such students boarding with us.

We welcome boarders from
Year 3 onwards and pride 
ourselves on our wrap-around 
specialist support for our Forces 
students and their families.

We understand the importance of 
providing a secure and supportive 
home from home for students 

whose parents may need to travel 
or live abroad for work. Boarding 
facilities at Queen Ethelburga’s 
support easy and direct 
communication with student’s 
families, with direct phone lines in 
each room. In addition, we do not 
have	specifi	c	“exeat”	weekends	
and parents are able to let their 
children have any weekends away 
from school to enable their 
children to visit relatives or friends. 
We strive to create the right 
learning and living environment in 
which every one of our students 
can thrive.

Acting Head: Mr Dan Machin

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   1-19 years
(youngest boarder 7 years)

Contact:  Susan McKee, Admissions

Website: www.qe.org

Telephone: +44 (0) 1423 333330

Email: admissions@qe.org

Address:  Queen Ethelburga’s Collegiate
Thorpe Underwood
York 
YO26 9SS

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



70 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 71

N O R T H N O R T H06 07

Rishworth School

Rishworth School warmly 
welcomes international students 
to join a forward thinking and 
innovative UK boarding school 
that retains traditional values. 

For the last 300 years, Rishworth 
School	has	occupied	magnifi	cent	
buildings in 140 acres of Yorkshire 
countryside, yet we are half an 
hour from the amenities of 
Manchester giving us the best of 
both worlds. 

Our boarding houses are cosy and 
family-centred, secure havens with 

pastoral care that is second to 
none. The quality boarding 
accommodation includes 
comfortable study-bedrooms and 
well-appointed common rooms. 
The school has excellent facilities 
including a chapel, sports hall, gym, 
swimming pool and performing 
arts centre. 

A wide range of GCSE and 
A Level options provide students 
with opportunities to focus on 
their strengths and interests. This 
summer 76% of A-level grades 
achieved were A*/B. 

There is also a diverse selection of 
over 40 enrichment and extension 
activities, from our renowned 
Choir through to our Medical 
Society there’s something to 
simulate, entertain and light that 
creative spark; Duke of Edinburgh 
Award, F1 in Schools, a jazz band, 
a space programme, ski trips, 
artistic pursuits, sports teams and 
more. At Rishworth we 
understand that life outside of the 
classroom	is	just	as	signifi	cant	as	
the world within it.

Head: Mr Anthony Wilkins

School Type: Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   3-18 years
(youngest boarder 10 years)

Contact:  Mrs. Lydia Horbury 
Director of External Relations 

Website: www.rishworth-school.co.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1422 822 2170

Email: admissions@rishworth-school.co.uk

Address:  Rishworth School
Rishworth
West Yorkshire
HX6 4QA

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

“ At Rishworth 
we understand 
that life outside 
of the classroom is 
just as signifi cant 
as the world 
within it.”

Ripon Grammar School

“ Choosing to 
board at Ripon 
Grammar School 
is the best decision 
I ever made.”

We are delighted to have 
retained The Sunday Times 
‘Top-performing school in 
the North’ title for the last 
eight years. 

One of the oldest grammar 
schools in the country and 
one of the top state boarding 
schools in the UK, Ripon 
Grammar School is set in 
beautiful grounds at the heart 
of the small cathedral city 
of Ripon in the stunning 
Yorkshire Dales.

Large enough to challenge but 
small enough to know every 
student by name, we pride 
ourselves on fostering a strong, 
caring school community within 
which every individual can thrive 
– in and out of the classroom. 

Both our boarding and education 
are rated outstanding by Ofsted, 
and we are also in the top 2% of 
UK state schools for pupil 
progress. At RGS, education 
comes free, so boarding typically 
costs only a third of independent 

school fees. Five miles from the A1 
and 23 miles from Leeds Bradford 
Airport, London is just over two 
hours away by train from nearby 
Thirsk. Do come and visit. A warm 
Yorkshire welcome awaits you.

‘ This is a high-achieving school 
without being highly pressured. 
Learning and life skill opportunities 
are valued as 
much as examination success.’ 

Good Schools Guide

Head: Jonathan Webb

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   11-18 years 
(youngest boarder 11 years) 

Contact:  Mrs Caroline Day, Head of Boarding

Website: ripongrammar.co.uk 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1765 602647

Email: boarding@ripongrammar.com

Address:  Ripon Grammar School 
16, Clotherholme Road, 
Ripon
North Yorkshire
UK
HG4 2DG

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



72 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 73

N O R T H N O R T H08 09

Rossall School

“ Rossall is a warm, 
inclusive and 
remarkably happy 
place to be.”

  Good Schools Guide

Set on an historic 160 acre 
campus on the picturesque 
Lancashire coastline, Rossall is 
one of the country’s leading 
independent co-educational 
boarding and day schools, where 
boys and girls aged 0–18 are 
nurtured in a safe, secure and 
supportive environment.

Here pupils enjoy learning and 
living in a friendly, busy and 
challenging atmosphere in the 
classroom, after school and at 
weekends. The sense of 
community	that	defi	nes	the	

School is achieved through the 
unrivalled standard of pastoral 
care, by the diverse pupil base and 
also by the permanent boarding 
population.

With a history dating back to 
1844, Rossall combines a 
traditional British education 
with a modern approach 
which focuses on developing 
the whole child. 

With	nearly	fi	fty	different	
nationalities living and learning 
together at Rossall, we truly are a 

global village. The combination of 
UK day students and students 
from right across the world 
creates an exciting international 
dimension and an appreciation 
of diverse cultures, religions 
and politics.

Growing and learning in such a 
friendly and culturally diverse 
environment helps our young 
people develop into the 
well-rounded,	confi	dent	and	
knowledgeable individuals - 
true global citizens.

Head: Mr Jeremy Quartermain 

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   0 –18 years (junior age range 0-13)
(youngest boarder 7 years)

Contact: Gillian Leggett, Head of Admissions

Website: www.rossall.org.uk

Telephone: +44 (0) 1253 774 204

Email: admissions@rossall.org.uk

Address:  Rossall School
Broadway
Fleetwood
Lancs
FY7 8JW

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

Sedbergh School & Casterton, 
Sedbergh Preparatory School

“ Sedbergh provides 
a genuine 
‘full boarding’ 
experience with 
in-house dining 
on each of its 9 
boarding houses.”

Sedbergh School is a 
co-educational full boarding 
school founded in 1525 for 
pupils aged 13 to 18. Casterton, 
Sedbergh Preparatory School 
is a co-educational boarding 
and day school for children 
aged 3 to 13. 

It is hard to imagine a more 
beautiful place in which to live, 
work	and	learn.	The	magnifi	cent	
location of Sedbergh means 
pupils can enjoy school life 
in a safe, healthy and dynamic 

environment. Academic study is 
central for every pupil and 
will always take priority but 
the experiences of a Sedberghian 
are	never	confi	ned	only	to	
the classroom.

The opportunities for outdoor 
activities are almost unlimited 
- from a walk in the hills to 
mountain biking, or the calm 
of	fi	shing	to	high	performance	
sailing. Individual sports abound: 
golf, tennis, Fives and more; 
whilst Sedbergh is synonymous 

with the highest standards of 
participation and achievement 
in traditional team sports: rugby, 
netball, hockey and cricket.

As a full boarding school with 
550 students resident on a 
weekend and only 18% overseas, 
Sedbergh provides its pupils with 
a genuine UK boarding 
experience in an area of 
outstanding natural beauty.

Head: Dan Harrison

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   3-18 years 
(youngest boarder 7 years) 

Contact:  David Milner, 
Director of Marketing 
& International Relations

Website: www.sedberghschool.org 

Telephone: +44 (0) 1539 620535

Email: admissions@sedberghschool.org

Address:    Sedbergh School
Sedbergh
Cumbria
LA10 5HG

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



74 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22 75

W A L E S 02

Christ College, Brecon

“ Again and again 
we heard the 
words ‘family’
and ‘community’. 
This is a small 
school that caters 
for everyone.”

  Good Schools Guide 2020

Situated within the Brecon 
Beacons National Park, 
Christ College is an 
independent co-educational 
boarding and day school.

Founded by Henry VIII in 1541, 
it is one of the oldest schools 
in Wales and educates and 
nurtures 360 pupils annually 
between the ages of seven 
and eighteen.

The institution consistently 
achieves excellent results at 
A level and GCSE. Over the 

past three years, 43% of A level 
grades were A* or A and 87% 
grade A to C. Over the same 
period, 46% of GCSE results 
were grades 9 to 7. This strong 
track record, which is testament 
to the quality of the teaching and 
learning experiences the school 
offers, has enabled the majority 
of Christ College pupils to 
progress	on	to	their	fi	rst	choice	
of course and university.

Christ College quickly becomes 
a second-home for pupils and 

the faculty becomes family. Its 
second curriculum complements 
academic study and contributes 
to pupils’ skills development and 
includes music, creative and 
performing arts, sport and 
outdoor pursuits. Students also 
get to work alongside a high 
calibre coaching team, and take 
advantage of the extensive 
sports facilities including mini golf 
course and swimming pool, as 
well as kayaking, rock climbing, 
and mountain biking.

Head: Mr Gareth Pearson B.Eng

School Type:   HMC Co-educational boarding
and day

Age Range:   7-18 years 
(youngest boarder 10 years) 

Contact:  Mrs Margaret Stephens,
Admissions Registrar

Website: www.christcollegebrecon.com

Telephone: +44 (0) 1874 615440

Email: admissions@christcollegebrecon.com

Address:    Christ College
Brecon
Powys
LD3 8AF

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N

W A L E S01

Cardiff Sixth Form College

“ Over 40 different 
nationalities all 
living and learning 
together in a
highly motivating 
and exciting 
atmosphere.”

  Gareth Collier, Principal

Cardiff Sixth Form College has 
been ranked the top independent 
school in the UK over the past 
11 years and offers both GCSE 
and A Level courses. 

99% of students achieved A*-A 
grades and 100% A*-B and 12% 
have	confi	rmed	Oxbridge	places,	
with 42 students going onto 
study medicine and law. 76%  to 
top QS 100 universities 
worldwide and 55% went 
onto G5 universities - Oxford, 
Cambridge, Imperial, LSE 
and UCL.

Teaching staff are all highly 
experienced with many having 
been examiners or inspectors in 

other schools. Highly rated by 
the pupils, staff offer one to one 
support, tutorials and academic 
enrichment on top of their 
extensive teaching programme.

A designated careers team at the 
College drive and reinforce 
student passion for learning with 
excellent careers guidance, 
UCAS support, entrance to US 
and other international 
universities, lectures and work 
experience programmes.

There are over 40 different 
nationalities at Cardiff who live in 
state-of-the-art boarding 
accommodation comprising 
single en-suite bedrooms and 

studio apartments. 

Cardiff Sixth Form College also 
offers a wide range of extra and 
super curricular activities.

Students take part in 
volunteering and international 
work experience programmes as 
well as academic competitions. 
Encouraged to undertake 
self-study, all students given 
practice in Critical Thinking, as 
well as extra tutor support, they 
are prepared for the various 
entry requirements of tests such 
as BMAT, LNAT and TSA and 
are able to compete for the 
most sought-after places at 
top universities.

Head: Gareth Collier

School Type:  Co-educational boarding and day

Age Range:   14-19 years 
(youngest boarder 14 years) 

Contact:  Henrietta Lightwood, Group Director 
Marketing and Admissions

Website: www.ccoex.com

Telephone: +44 (0) 2920 493121

Email: marketing@ccoex.com

Address:  Cardiff Sixth Form College 
1– 3 Trinity Court 
21– 27 Newport Road 
Cardiff CF24 0AA 
UK

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/2276 77UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22

Alphabetical Listing
SCHOOL PAGE SCHOOL PAGE

Abbey DLD Colleges, London 13

Ackworth School, West Yorkshire  65

Aldenham School, Hertfordshire 14

Ashford School, Kent 15

Ashville College, North Yorkshire 66

Badminton School, Somerset  31

Box Hill School, Surrey 16

Bournemouth Collegiate School (BCS), Dorset 32

Bromsgrove School, Worcestershire 46

Cardiff Sixth Form College, Glamorganshire 74

Cheltenham College, Gloucestershire 47

Christ College, Brecon, Powys 75 

Cottesmore School, Sussex 17

Culford School, Suffolk 61

Dover College, Kent 18

Downside School, Somerset 33

Dean Close School, Gloucestershire 48

Farringtons School, Kent 19

Frensham Heights School, Surrey 20

Fyling Hall School, North Yorkshire 67

Habadashers’ Adams, Shropshire 49

Headington School, Oxfordshire 50

Haberdashers’ Monmouth Schools, Monmouthshire 76

King’s Hall School and  

King’s College, Taunton, Somerset 34

Kingham Hill School, Oxfordshire  51

Kingswood School, Bath, Somerset 35

Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster 68

LVS Ascot, Berkshire 21

Malvern College, Worcestershire 52

Malvern St James Girls’ School, Worcestershire 53

Mill Hill School & Mill Hill International, London 22

Monkton Combe School, Somerset 36

Moreton Hall School, Shropshire 54

Mount Kelly, Devon 37

Oakham School, Rutland 55

Prior Park College, Somerset 38

Prior’s Field School, Surrey 23

Queen Ethelburga’s Collegiate, Yorkshire  69

Queen’s College, Taunton, Somerset 39

Repton, Derbyshire 56

Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire 70

Rishworth School, West Yorkshire 71

RMS For Girls, Hertfordshire 24

Rochester Independent College, Kent 25

Rossall School, Lancashire 72

Ryde School, Isle of Wight 40

Sedbergh School & Casterton,  

Sedbergh Preparatory School, Cumbria 73 

St Andrews College, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire 62

St Clare’s, Oxford, Oxfordshire 57

St George’s Ascot, Berkshire 26

St Joseph’s College, Suffolk 63

St Lawrence College, Kent 27

Stonar, Wiltshire 42

St Swithun’s, Winchester 41

Taunton School, Somerset 43

The Oratory School, South Oxfordshire 28

The Royal School Wolverhampton, West Midlands 58

Thornton College, Buckinghamshire 59

Trent College, Nottingham 60

Truro High School for Girls, Cornwall 44

Woldingham School, Surrey 29

West Buckland School, Devon 45

Woodbridge School, Suffolk 64

W A L E S03

Haberdashers’ Monmouth Schools

“ The Haberdashers’ 
Monmouth Schools 
offer outstanding 
opportunity for 
pupils to excel 
academically in 
a friendly, caring 
environment.”

The diamond-structured 
Monmouth Model educates 
girls and boys through a unique 
combination of single-sex and co- 
educational environments at the 
optimum stages of their academic 
and personal development.

Pupils at Monmouth School for 
Girls and Monmouth School for 
Boys embark on an educational 
journey within a distinctive 
community,	refi	ned	over	400	
years in the heart of the beautiful 
Wye Valley.

Pupils enjoy a wide range of 
academic subjects, impressive 
sports, cultural and arts facilities 
and links with top universities. 

Our single-sex boarding houses 
are run by dedicated house parents 
who provide a nurturing and happy 
home-from-home atmosphere. 

Our new co-educational Prep 
School lays the foundation in our 
brilliant diamond structure of 
education with community, 
integrity and opportunity at the 
very heart of all we do.

As pupils progress into the Sixth 
Form, co-educational teaching 
and joint activities ensure a 
successful transition from school 
to university life. Our pupils leave 
school with a zest for life and a 
drive to make their mark in the 
world. Academic results are 
outstanding, with around 60% of 
our pupils winning places at 
Russell Group universities. 

Accompanied transport is provided 
to and from Heathrow airport 
as well as Birmingham and 
Bristol airports.

Head:  Mrs Jessica Miles 
MA (Oxon), PGCE (MG)

  Mr Simon Dorman
MA (Oxon), MPhil (MB)

School Type:  Girls’ boarding and day (MG)
Boys’ boarding and day (MB)

Age Range:   7-18 years (youngest boarder 7 years)

Contact:   Miss Ellie Townsend, 
Head of Admissions

Website: www.habsmonmouth.org

Telephone: +44 (0) 1600 711104 (MG)
 +44 (0) 1600 710433 (MB)

Email:  admissions@habsmonmouth.org

Address:  Monmouth School for Girls, Hereford 
Road, Monmouth NP25 5XT

  Monmouth School for Boys, 
Almshouse Street, Monmouth NP25 3XP

KEY TO CONTACT INFORMATION
(MG) Monmouth School for Girls
(MB) Monmouth School for Boys

C O N TA C T  I N F O R M AT I O N



M1

M2

M25

M42

M45

M1
M5

M54

M5

M6

M56
M1

M1

M6

M6

M6

M74

M8

M9

M90

M61

M62

M62

M180

M40

M1

M40

M
23

M
11

M25
M20

M2

M3

M4
M4

M4

M
5

M
5

M50

ENGLISH
CHANNEL

NORTH
SEA

IRISH SEA

ATLANTIC
OCEAN

LONDON

DOVER
FOLKESTONE

IPSWICH

FELIXSTOWE

NORWICH
PETERBOROUGH

LEICESTER

TELFORD

DUDLEY

NOTTINGHAMDERBY

SHEFFIELD

LIVERPOOL

PRESTON
BLACKPOOL

MANCHESTER

LEEDS

HUDDERSFIELD

YORK

MIDDLESBOROUGH

SCARBOROUGH

KINGSTON
UPON HULL

NEWCASTLE

DUNDEE

EDINBURGH

ABERDEEN

GLASGOW

CARLISLE

BELFAST

STOKE-ON-TRENT

NORTHAMPTON

CAMBRIDGE

OXFORD

BRIGHTON
BOURNEMOUTH

EXETER

PLYMOUTH

BRISTOL

CARDIFF

GLOUCESTER

BIRMINGHAM

NEWQUAY

SOUTHAMPTON
PORTSMOUTH

DOUGLAS

07 13

1108

14

03

09
15

04

10
16

05

17
06

12
02

01

07

13

02

14

03

09
15

04

10

05

11

06
12

01
08

03

09

14

04
10

15
11

06

02
01

03

04

02
08

03
09

04 05
06

12
0101

02
03

0107

08

02

12

13

07

05

UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/2278

Location Listing

LONDON AND SOUTH EAST

01 Abbey DLD Colleges, London 13

02 Aldenham School, Hertfordshire 14

03 Ashford School, Kent 15

04 Box Hill School, Surrey 16

05 Cottesmore School, Sussex 17

06 Dover College, Kent 18

07 Farringtons School, Kent 19

08 Frensham Heights School, Surrey 20

09 LVS Ascot, Berkshire 21

10 Mill Hill School &  
Mill Hill International, London

22

11 Prior’s Field School, Surrey 23

12 RMS For Girls, Hertfordshire 24

13 Rochester Independent College, Kent 25

14 St George’s Ascot, Berkshire 26

15 St Lawrence College, Kent 27

16 The Oratory School, South Oxfordshire 28

17 Woldingham School, Surrey 29

SOUTH AND WEST

01 Badminton School, Somerset 31

02 Bournemouth Collegiate School (BCS), Dorset 32

03 Downside School, Somerset 33

04 King’s Hall School  
and King’s College, Taunton, Somerset

34

05 Kingswood School, Bath, Somerset 35

06 Monkton Combe School, Somerset 36

07 Mount Kelly, Devon 37

08 Prior Park College, Somerset 38

09 Queen’s College, Taunton, Somerset 39

10 Ryde School, Isle of Wight 40

11 St Swithun’s, Winchester 41

12 Stonar, Wiltshire 42

13 Taunton School, Somerset 43

14 Truro High School for Girls, Cornwall 44

15 West Buckland School, Devon 45

CENTRAL

01 Bromsgrove School, Worcestershire 46

02 Cheltenham College, Gloucestershire 47

03 Dean Close School, Gloucestershire 48

04 Habadashers’ Adams, Shropshire 49

05 Headington School, Oxfordshire 50

06 Kingham Hill School, Oxfordshire 51

07 Malvern College, Worcestershire 52

08 Malvern St James Girls’ School, Worcestershire 53

09 Moreton Hall School, Shropshire 54

10 Oakham School, Rutland 55

11 Repton, Derbyshire 56

12 St Clare’s, Oxford, Oxfordshire 57

13 The Royal School Wolverhampton,  
West Midlands

58

14 Thornton College, Buckinghamshire 59

15 Trent College, Nottingham 60

EASTERN

01 Culford School, Suffolk 61

02 St Andrews College, Cambridge,  
Cambridgeshire

62

03 St Joseph’s College, Suffolk 63

04 Woodbridge School, Suffolk 64

NORTH

01 Ackworth School, West Yorkshire 65

02 Ashville College, North Yorkshire 66

03 Fyling Hall School, North Yorkshire 67

04 Lancaster Royal Grammar School,  
Lancaster

68

05 Queen Ethelburga’s Collegiate, Yorkshire 69

06 Ripon Grammar School, North Yorkshire 70

07 Rishworth School, West Yorkshire 71

08 Rossall School, Lancashire 72

09 Sedbergh School & Casterton,  
Sedbergh Preparatory School, Cumbria

73

WALES

01 Cardiff Sixth Form College, Glamorganshire 74

02 Christ College, Brecon, Powys 75

03 Haberdashers’ Monmouth Schools,  
Monmouthshire

76

SCHOOL PAGE SCHOOL PAGE

79UK SCHOOLS DIRECTORY 2021/22

Locations
London and South East

South and West

Central

Eastern

North

Wales

Airport

Motorway

School location

27

2708



Anderson Education
Langton House, Meopham Green 
Meopham, Kent DA13 0PY

Tel: +44 (0) 1474 815450
Email: enquiries@andersoneducation.co.uk
Web: www.andersoneducation.co.uk

 Anderson Education

 @An_Education

 Anderson_Education


